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— CODE / EGRESS LEGEND
o BUILDING FIRE SEPARATIONS
HNNNDNDNNNNNNNNNNNN SMOKERATED ASSEMBLY

\— 37 BN NN NN N EE ONEHOUR RATED ASSEMBLY
STAIRWAY 335 *
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e e e e e e e e : ROOM OCCUPANCY LOAD - =
AN COFRE : y otice:
B TS FICE - [ S : B B g R ~n This drawing is the property of Tecton Architects | pc. The
) : : % - LS = . —_ |l OV SERN - ROOM NAME use, re-use or reproduction of this drawing for any purpose
f gl K . e / - . ROOM SQUARE FOOTAGE whatsoever without an expressed written agreement
CORRIDOR 9 e 8 NN nl 150 SF between Tecton Architects | pc and the user is prohibited.
@ R AL o e e g ] 3l 100 < 15P —= OCCUPANCY LOAD Rights to use the information on this sheet are not
) P transferred until payment has been received for services
e e e e e ] doeo ACTUAL = #P FLOORAREA IN'SQFT. / OCCUPANT rendered. Any rights so granted are non-transferable to
B JAEREREREREEEE DN *INCREASED OCCUPANCY other parties without the prior expressed written consent
b A . ] ) PER IBC 1004.2 of Tecton Architects | pc
IR TR : B © 2024 Tecton Architects | pc
A T T L O O O O Rl EXIT CAPACITY P
FFICE = : = : . \ : 41 A e DOORS STAIRS
o - 85 S5 5 03Dl 03D | TRINLRVON, S ] vl Bttt B B 1 FH#]~— ACTUAL EGRESS LOAD —= (###
<1328k - 1657 - ik ; & N N Ny & ###\ALLOWABLEEGRESSLOADJ
B SEPARATION OF EXITS =133'-7 | == COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (100' MAX) _
YFEIC o B _ — == MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO FURTHEST EXIT
. Q040 T (300' MAX - SPRINKLED)
- \ : yis ~ Client/ Contractor
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM WITH THE FOLLOWING CODES RH O D E IS LAN D
2002 RHODE ISLAND REHABILITATION CODE, AND BY REFERENCE: C
2019 RHODE ISLAND STATE FIRE SAFETY CODE
1. RHODE ISLAND LIFE SAFETY CODE (NFPA 101 - 2018 EDITION) OF THE RHODE ISLAND FIRE SAFETY CODE
2.R\I.G.L. chapters 23-28.1 KINGSTON’ RI. 02881
2021 RHODE ISLAND STATE BUILDING CODE
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1. SBC-1 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE/2018 (ICC) .
[ 2. SBC-3 INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE/2018 (ICC) Project
3. SBC-4 INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE/2018 (ICC
4. SBC-5 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE/2020, NFPA $0/2())18 (NEC) - 210 FLAGG FACILITIES
5. SBC-8 INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE/2018 (ICC)
6. ICC/ANSI A117.1/2009 ACCESSIBLE AND USABLE BUILDINGS AND FACILITIES (ANS)) G RO U P S P AC E
EFFICIENCY STUDY &
PROJECT SYNOPSIS
RENOVATION
THE SCOPE OF THE WORK LOCATED AT THE UNIVERSITY OF RHODE ISLAND SECOND FLOOR OF 210 FLAGG ROAD IS SUMMARIZED AS FOLLOWS:
STAIRWAY 210 FLAGG ROAD
SECOND FLOOR IS 15,690 S.F., PROJECT AREA IS 2,895 S.F. D KINGSTON. RHODE ISLAND
| THE BUILDING IS 28 CONSTRUCTION, SPRINKLERED. OCP PROJECT ID#:
KC.G.210F.2022.001
B - BUSINESS OCCUPANCY
PROJECT NORTH
SCOPE OF WORK SUMMARY:
DN~ il A LEVEL 2 RENOVATION, 2,895 S.F. OF THE SECOND FLOOR OF A 2 STORY BUILDING TO CREATE OFFICES WITH THE CONVERSION OF ROOMS
AE SF 202, 203, 204 AND 205, TO AN OFFICE SUITE. AND RENOVATION OF EXISTING BREAKROOM 214. - /\ K
B R | v B R R N P L S AT S I I PR | PSRN S e T | T N N N ! LIMIT OF Seals
—————————————— CONSTRUCTION
| AR AR AR AR A ] N . CONSTRUCTION
L A A T A DOCUMENTS
AR LIMIT OF SSSESR Yy
| CONSTRUCTION SN J W Yaly,
| | Q0 =, QB 3 T e e e e e e e e e e KEY PLAN F Issues / Revisions
- . N o No. Date Description
7777777777777 1 = 50 '0 09/15/2023 CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
77777777777777777777777: 09/26/2024 CONSTRUCTION DOCS R1
G10 P PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS BY ACTUAL OCCUPANT LOAD PER 2018 IPC TABLE 403.1(1)
OCCUPANTS WATER CLOSETS LAVATORIES BATHTUBS &... DRINKING... SERVICE SINKS
[~ U N CT I O N O F S PAC E USE GROUP DESCRIPTION LOAD RATIO MALE RATIO FEMALE RATIO MALE RATIO FEMALE | RATIO Qry RATIO Qry
OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS per IBC...
OCCUPANCY AUDITORIUMS WITHOUT
LOAD TOTAL ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED PERMANENT SEATING, ART G
FUNCTION OF SPACE AREA FACTOR | OCCUPANTS SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED ASSEMBLY (A-3) ,\GAGLS"EEUR,\'AES?’LE)é';ﬁF'{TE'%'XLHf\SL,LS’ 17 1 PER 125 0.07 1PER 65 0.14 1 PER 200 0.05 1 PER 200 0.05 N/A NA | 1PER500 |  0.03 1 SERVICE SINK Drawing Titl
LIBRARIES, ARCADES &
ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & CHAIRS) (TAB LES & CHAI RS) GYMNASIUMS L | F E S AF ETY
ASSEMBLY WITHOUT FIXED SEATS - | 255 SF 15 17 _—
UNCONCENTRATED (TABLES & B
CHAIRS) BUSINESS AREAS BUILDINGS FOR THE TRANSACTION 1 PER 25 FOR THE 1 PER 25 FOR THE 1 PER 40 FOR THE 1 PER 40 FOR THE P LA N A N D C O D E
/GESC%%%LI;(NM{TA%TTFLEIELESSEATS - yo5 SF 5 . —— (S)ES\%SEISESOST':;F?EEE\S/EEQL FIRST 50 AND 1 FIRST 50 AND 1 FIRST 80 AND 1 FIRST 80 AND 1 — D AT A _ S E C O N D
CHARS) ( EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM BUSINESS (B) INVOLVING MERCHANDISE, OFFICE | 126 PERREi/IOA'TIEI)DREEE 226 PERRE%IOA'TIEI)DREEE 226 PERREﬁ)ATIEI)DREEE 1.58 PERREﬁ)ATIEI)DREEE 158 N/A N/A 1PER 100 1.26 1 SERVICE SINK
ES::EE:: 2252: — - 4 AREA ﬁu%b%%iLiAglf/lle/kESgEs EXCEEDING 50 EXCEEDING 50 EXCEEDING 80 EXCEEDING 80 F |_ O O R
BUSINESS AREAS 12150 SF 100 122 EDUCATIONAL (E) EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES 89 1 PER 50 045 1 PER 50 045 1 PER 50 045 1 PER 50 045 SEE SECTION411 | 1PER1000 |  0.09 1 SERVICE SINK
BUSINESS AREAS 12459 SF 200 126 SUBTOTAL 2.78 2.85 207 207 0.00 1.38 1.00
EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA Project Manager: PB | Project No: URI72IN
EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA |1089 SF 20 55 REQUIRED TOTALS 3 3 3 3 0 2 !
EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA 1663 SF 20 34 QUANTITY PROVIDED 3 6 5 5 0 2 1 H Project Architect: PB | Production Leader: CB
EDUCATIONAL - CLASSROOM AREA 1752 SF 40 89 . - o
GRAND TOTAL 14466 SF 255 232 ADJUSTED QUANTITIES  URINALS: 3 provided 3 Project Designer CB | Peer Reviewer RA
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FIXTURE HEIGHTS ALL REQUIREMENTS ARE BASED ON ICC/ANSI A117.1 GRAPHIC SYMBOLS
BUILDING SECTION CALLOUT
/Q: o § /Q 0] " CABINET AB ANCHOR BOLT EQUIP  EQUIPMENT LAM  LAMINATE RM ROOM 207 201 ROOM NAME ROOM TAG SYMBOL
oz Fx T " 10 A AC  ARCONDITIONER EST  ESTIMATE LAV LAVATORY RO ROUGH OPENING SHEET WHERE SECTION IS SHOWN
SEp &5 Z |y | L | ACI  AMERICANCONCRETE ~ EXH  EXHAUST RQMT  REQUIREMENT
ofic & T |G "o ~ INSTITUTE EXIST  EXISTING MAS  MASONRY
x = \ W [ S|
L9850 zp SEz v £ B s . AF ACCESSORYFIXTURE  EXP  EXPANSION MAT  MATERIAL S SOUTH 1 WALL SECTION CALLOUT —Hejj:tm{} LEVEL LINE SYMBOL
Fas3 =5 2R 5e ; <= | xS . O AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR EXPD  EXPANDED MAX  MAXIMUM S-TRAP  SEDIMENT TRAP A2.01 SHEET WHERE SECTION IS SHOWN
obe T ] £ = x =g | | 2 E | _ _ ALT  ALTERNATE EXT  EXTERIOR MECH  MECHANICAL sc SOLID CORE
555 - <= = S ¥8 Ty 8 2 2 %5 | 2 ALUM  ALUMINUM MEM  MEMBRANE SCED  SCHEDULE " DETAIL CALLOUT 10-0"AFF  SPOT ELEVATION SYMBOL
ST = = & E = w > = ANCH  ANCHOR FIF FACE OF FOUNDATION MEP  MECHANICAL, SF SQUARE FOOT M Q'/
FINISH FLOOR P L b w ANOD  ANODIZED WALL ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING  SHT  SHEET A2.01 SHEET WHERE DETAIL IS SHOWN
" ASTM  AMERICAN SOCIETY FA FRESH AR MFR  MANUFACTURER M SIMILAR
FOR TESTING FAAP  FIRE ALARM MIN MINIMUM sL SLIDING _—_—
INDIVIDUAL HORN COMBINATION HORN AND ~ CALL FOR AID FIRE EXTINGUISHER COAT/ROBE HOOK ~ SURFACE MOUNTED  SOAP DISPENSER MATERIALS ANNUNCIATORPANEL  MISC  MISCELLANEOUS SPEC  SPECIFICATION N | ] CALLOUT NUMBER
DEVICE STROBE (CSBC 1109.2.3) CABINET FORWARD & PARALLEL ~ PAPERTOWEL  HAND SANITIZER FACP  FIREALARMCONTROL MO MASONRY OPENING _
(702.1) (702.1) FORWARD & PARALLEL (308.2) (308.3) DISPENSER DISPENSER BD BOARD PANEL ML METAL ::KR :?E&TEEZS STEEL ||v| l J /%\SgEFNSéBFl{L;{TDTug HEARANCES
(NFPAT72) (NFPA72) &3F0§A21) (3108-132) BL BUILDING LINE FD FLOOR DRAIN MULL  MULLION STA  STATION - SHEET WHERE CALLOUT IS SHOWN
AUDIBLE / VISUAL NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES (NFPA101-5.10) BLDG ~ BUILDING FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER STD  STANDARD
_ BLK  BLOCK FEC  FIRE EXTINGUISHER N NORTH Sl STERL
wooow S BLKG ~ BLOCKING CABINET NAT  NATURAL STOR  STORAGE EXTERIOR ELEVATION
T = K BM BEAM FIN  FINISH \E NECESSARY (=)
5 5 £ BOF  BOTTOM OF FOOTING FLR  FLOOR © CE8S STRUCT STRUCTURAL \A10T SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS SHOWN
» @ w NOM  NOMINAL SUSP  SUSPEND (SUSPENDED) ACCESSIBILITY CLEARANCES:
NN _. ELEVATION FND  FOUNDATION
= CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
W, u o NRC  NOISE REDUCTION SYS  SYSTEM
36" MAX 36" MAX 5 5 i BOT ~ BOTTOM FOF  FACE OF FINISH COEFFICIENT INTERIOR ELEVATION
1 : : : de G o e | BRK  BRICK FOM  FACE OF MASONRY NTS  NOTTOSCALE ; READ ’ /
10" MAX 24" MIN. 24" MIN. ho Lo o R BTW  BETWEEN FOS  FACE OF STUD 4
Lz 1 1 i /|| € ZE T _ FR FIRERATED TIFRM  TOP OF FRAME
24" MIN. & =5 I il SN e ; OC  ONCENTER T/SLB  TOP OF SLAB 2
- _ : =5 o 4 CER  CERAMIC FUR  FURRED (FURRING) TB  TACKBOARD SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS SHOWN
2 < Fk —F % E % X|mE > = OF/C  OUTSIDE FACE OF TEMP  TEMPORARY
Ze = = =5z 2 2 = % =z o CONTROL JOINT FVC  FIRE VALVE CABINET CONCRETE
8 2 & 250 5 5 Rl = = CL  CLOSET OH  OVERHEAD THIKC THICK
- [= S . |z x B 7 S| & TOF  TOP OF FOUNDATION . NEW COLUMN GRIDS
FINISH FLOOR =3 <= S© - CLG CELING GA  GAUGE OPG  OPENING TOS  TOP OF SLAB B
‘ “+ = - CM  CONTRACT MANAGER GALV  GALVANIZED OPP  OPPOSITE
42'MAX. L CMU  CONCRETEMASONRY ~ GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR Tow Efgv‘z\';l\gﬁu B EXISTING COLUMN GRIDS
PROTRUDING PROTRUDING ACCESSIBLE CONTROLS MIRROR BABY CHANGING UNIT GEN  GENERAL PBD  PARTICLE BOARD TYP  TYPICAL
DISPENSER BELOW DISPENSER ABOVE RECESSED DISPENSER OR SLOT (LE. LIGHT, ADAAG (4.19.6) STATION CO  CLEANOUT 6L GLASS PL PROPERTY LINE
604.7 604.7 ETC. COMP  COMPACTED GRD GRADE
PLAS  PLASTER LABORATORIES, INC.
TOILET PAPER DISPENSER OUTLET LOCATION (309) (COMPOSITION) GYP  GYPSUM PLYWD PLYWOOD UOD  UNDERSIDE OF DECK MANEUVERING CLEARANCES FOR ALL ACCESSIBLE DOORS
ggs; ggmg.?:JETION PNL PANEL UON  UNLESS OTHERWISE
H&  HEATING & VENTILATING  pg] POUNDS PER SQUARE NOTED
PULL HANDLES CONT CONTINUOUS HC HANDICAP INCH L _PLlLL_S”_:)E ______ P_ULE S_|DE o
82‘ ggg: ZAEE\ERS CONTR  CONTRACTOR HDWD  HARDWOOD PT PAINT VAR VARIES OR VARIABLE P | I i o
3 MAX LATCH CORR  CORRUGATED HGT  HEIGHT PTD  PAINTED VB VINYL BASE | | | |
13LAV/GENDER " - : cP CONTROL PANEL HM HOLLOW METAL PTN PARTITION VCT VINYL COMPOSITION : : ] . : s
TOILET RM 54" MIN. o PULL HANDLE ON CSG CASING HP  HIGH POINT PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE TILE |18 = 2|k " -
42" MIN. F12'MAX. | g e HINGE SIDE OF cT CERAMIC TILE HVAC ~ HEATING, VENTILATION, VERT  VERTICAL MIN : L, 42'h
_ x 40 Nt I N CTR ~ CENTER AIR CONDITIONING QT QUARRYTILE VEST  VESTIBULE | | |
= = ¢ f 15 3/4" : HWH HOT WATER HEATER VIF VERIFY IN FIELD I ! !
g = | Z TI H ;ﬁr DIA~ DIAVETER R RADIUS VNR  VENEER — . . .
TP toporrml L ! 1o oFBAR I gm" gg"vsss'o'“ D INSIDE DIAMETER RA  RETURNAR VOL  VOLUME | | | o |
. s = e - Fe— 1> + IN INCH RC REINFORCED . :7_’ - ol . A un T
| | x| N T . 3 2 R < 5 DR DOOR INSUL  INSULATION CONCRETE W WEST 12" MIN ! g J 9 | 12" MIN e E
. =2 |V?|N?'J:\ ? 8S L 4TPOF L 1E »|g ©f DS DOWNSPOUT INT  INTERIOR RD  ROOF DRAIN W WITH | ! | |
! ! S|z c : o | SEAT - < ~ DTL  DETAL REF  REFRIGERATOR ! ! ! !
FINISH FLOOR | | N I o = ,9 wC WATER CLOSET L o\ Lo _n
o _ d——lma] == = DWG  DRAWING Jc JANITOR'S CLOSET REF REFERENCE WD WOOD PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE
TTMINE 56" MAX 9 INTERIOR OF TOILET STALL JST  JOIST REINF REINFORCE WDW  WINDOW
INSULATE ALL ¢ E EAST JT JOINT REQD  REQUIRED WGL  WIRE GLASS ** WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH ** WITH BOTH CLOSER AND LATCH
PLUMBING EJ EXPANSION JOINT RGH ROUGH WP WEATHERPROOF
HANDICAP TOILET TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE EL ELEVATION
FRONT APPROACH ELEVATION SIDE GRAB BAR ELEVATION o ARCGRABOB " COMFC’:ARTMCECNEEOOR e ELECTRIGAL RL RAIN LEADER (WATERPROOFING) FRONT APPROACH HINGE SIDE APPROACH
PLAN (606) (604.5.1) WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIG (404.2.3.2) (404.2.3.2)
ELEVATION (CSBC 1109.2.2.1) £ EQUAL
(606) (306.2, 306.3) (604.5.2) (ANSI 404.2.6) . a
LAVATORY HANDICAP TOILET o “
ALL BRACKETS
OFCI. e
LOCATION OF | |
> OUTLETS |
l:l < = n "
|
= e
(@) |
5u MAX 15!! MlN % % g § r ? 1 L : E L T
31/2° MAX, oy * o Su 2 oz ! ! ! !
13112 MIN o T e &2 I _ Fo 59 LH L 1 L i | | : : | =
oo s 88 - 5|2 zpg 28 oE | 5y | < | <—— 2
I _————_d4_ = o L 15" MIN ©| = =\a e = = x| < MIN
= I B = % &} | = o< £l = - * I I I I
= r-—————= a | |Z| | EI @ < _ ~198 = W . 3 e 3 | | | |
= | | | - = = . - h e e e e — —_ N
o | | | l ?5;55 . 8 c [ ] I HiajEs 5 o |
= I I I . N 2229 ¢ \ S =zl — - o By PUSH SIDE
3 | | | A N S5Z%5 8. 0|5 EF | FmsrooR & .
FINISH FLOOR ya T ) T N - e 8 M SI Ko " " “ WITH CLOSER
N | = - [ o]
/ N ; / ) MAFTQQEEE((;AAEBYOR Aggggs TV MONITOR AT 59, SHELF il LATCH SIDE APPROACH LATCH APPROACH
; *, MOUNTED WITH MOP/BROWN
VE’(’;TS';‘F‘,E'LEQ%_RB%%E 1 MIN 6" MAX CHALKBOARD COMPUTER HOLDERS (404.2.3.2) (404.2.3.3)
ELEVATION FRONT APPROACH PARALLEL APPROACH FRONT APPROACH ELEVATION GENERAL
(605.2) PLAN (602.5) (602.5) (602.5, 306) Tt 4" MAX PROJECTION AT A HEIGHT BETWEEN
(605) ADAAG (4.15.5) 34" AND 80" ABOVE THE FLOOR
URINAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN it A |
DIMENSION TO CENTERLINE ! ! -
OF BOTTOM RECEPTACLE o | Lz
¢y g ; D ' - TE
_ f—p —% - =4 [ [
@ - @ %) @ ] = ” ; % I;I'_‘Izl ! !
i B L E 2 e 3 F =5 —— =
= = = = = > o o 0| D
(@] r (@) (@ <C — [m] | "
Jg 8 T T8 TREE L L il
- FINISH FLOOR e = ® < ® S . I ES AND THE STOP
| v v . ! DOOR OPENING
- | . . 80" HIGH
— e i DUPLEX DATA PHONE TV JACK, ELECTRICAL NURSE CALL LIGHT ~ THERMOSTAT, b mmmm = S CLEAR WIDTH ( )
L » E j T RECEPTACLE OUTLETS CABLE OUTLE,T SWITCH, (CENTER OVER HUMIDSTAT NOTE
A _‘_ . i . | MONITOR OUTLET ~ FIRE ALARM BATHROOM DOORS NOTE:
Jf—‘:‘LL "FRONT ! = |z CONTROL ON CORRIDOR SIDE) ALL ACCESSIBLE DOOR OPENINGS TO BE
! IE ABLE TO PASS A 32"0 x80"H CYLINDER.
‘ 18" MIN APPROACH ~|= ELECTRICAL PUSH PLATE 0 PASS A 32"@ x80
. | |
z A | VISUAL NOTIFICATION POCKET OR HINGE APPROACH DOOR OPENING CLEARANCE
- " APPLIANCE WHERE 2.3. A,
© ‘ SIGN POSITION IF BOTH Y SHOWN ON DRAWINGS (404233) CT (1008.1.1)
DOORS ARE ACTIVE. MIN AT INTERIOR SIDE OF
< ROOM N
| MEN ; / N N
- , RS ITEM . DOORFRAME ——={ 180° DOOR SWING IN
s~ L / / \ : v ? THERMOSTAT FULLY OPEN POSITION
= / \ r— - — — A =
- g ) s -gﬁg N — bl /: pro I | | ] . ¢ (SENSING TYPE . © i
S| . | PARALLEL ' 5= ONLY) 1/2 REQUIRED DOOR SWING (90°) CORRIDOR % MINIMUM WIDTH IS
% S =| % N L/ ,  APPROACH | ﬁ THEMOSTAT ,} E WDTH————® REQUIRED WIDTH MINIMUM IN FULLY EQUAL TO THE
\ =| = N L/ oo . S (ADJUSTABLE) 3V & = OPEN POSITION DUE TO ALCOVE REQUIRED WIDTH
N | 3 . , I 48" I / / o RESTRICTING SWING OF DOOR MINUS 7" AND 1/2
. e ) ) LIGHT SWITCH(ES) y i g REQUIRED WIDTH.
FINISH FLOOR ) INACTIVE | / ACTIVE MIN FINISH FLOOR 3 < C
L =
ALL GRAPHICS AND BRAILLE CLEAR SPACE AT DOOR SIGNAGE POSITION OF CLEAR CARD READER TYPICAL ROOM DOOR & T CORRIDOR \
SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI (703.3.10 & 703.3.11) FLOOR AT DOOR, 4 i
117.1 STANDARDS OR GROUND SPACE LATCH SIDE
(703.3.10 & 703.4.4 & 703.5) (305.5)
SIGNAGE ELECTRICAL TYPICAL DOOR RESTRICTIONS INTO PASSAGEWAY,
AISLE AND CORRIDOR WIDTH
(1005.7.1)
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GENERAL NOTES - DEMOLITION

1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL

|_| M |T OF CON STRU CTlON NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REMOVAL AND PROPER DISPOSAL, INCLUDING ALL COSTS

FOR CARRYING AND DUMPING, OF ALL MATERIAL DEMOLISHED FROM THE
PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE OWNER WITH FIRST RIGHTS TO ALL A
O MATERIALS, INCLUDING DOORS, HARDWARE, WINDOWS, PLUMBING FIXTURES,
5.2

ETC., BEFORE REMOVING FROM SITE.

TO REMAIN AREAS AND SURFACES AS NOTED AND/OR SHOWN. THIS INCLUDES ALL

- - - - - - - - - - SR P WORK NECESSARY TO READY SURFACES FOR NEW FINISH (N.I.C.) TO FOLLOW IN
\ CONSTRUCTION PHASE. MATCH ALL ADJACENT MATERIALS WHERE PATCHING
\ OCCURS.

4
(9 € |
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO PATCH AND REPAIR ALL EXISTING, A R C H | T E C T S
‘ 03
\

‘ -y 4 | ! ‘ 3. ANY AND ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES/ACCESSORIES SHOWN DASHED ARE TO BE - Notice:

1 — — — — — — — = 14 — — — — £
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|
|
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WHICH IS BEING ABANDONED SHALL BE REMOVED AND CAPPED TO NEAREST use, re-use or reproduction of this drawing for any purpose
TERMINATION POINT. ALL RELATED WORK REQUIRED IN ADJACENT WALLS, gg@:gﬁvfgcﬁ’gg‘X‘:cﬁﬂeeégrr’gzzdng;ﬁfﬂ:gf’seg‘rgﬂ}bite g
| ‘ | | | FLOORS BELOW, FLOORS ABOVE OR ON THE EFFECTED FLOOR ITSELF SHALL BE Rights to use the information on this sheet are not

_ PATCHED AND PREPPED FOR NEW FINISH. transferred until payment has been received for services
N | rendered. Any rights so granted are non-transferable to
| 4. ALL WALLS SHOWN DASHED ARE TO BE REMOVED AND DISCARDED, UNLESS other parties without the prior expressed written consent
' OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY WALL OR SURFACE BEING WORKED ON SHALL BE of Tecton Architects | pc
PATCHED AND REPAIRED WITH A COMPLETE FINISH TO THE NEAREST CORNER, B ©2024 Tecton Architects | pc
| w CHANGE OF PLANE OR OTHER JUNCTURE WHICH ALLOWS FOR A SMOOTH AND
| CLEAN TRANSITION FROM THE NEWLY FINISHED SURFACE TO THE SURROUNDING
OPEN LAB ' \ EXISTING SURFACES (THE INTENT IS TO AVOID THE APPEARANCE OF A PATCHED

CONDITION).
CLASSROOM
0 5. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL FLOOR SURFACES/ FINISHES AND FLOORING
| \ BASE TRIM ARE TO BE REMOVED TO FLOOR SLAB AND DISCARDED. CLEAN AND
| PREPARE CONCRETE AS NECESSARY FOR REFINISHING. THIS DEMO AND PREP
PERTAINS TO ELEVATOR LOBBY SPACES AS WELL.

| —_
jﬂ/l / - - IN V Nl A.5 6. ITISNOT THE INTENT TO SHOW EVERY PIECE OR ITEM TO BE REMOVED IN
DEMOLITION WORK. MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND OR OTHER WORK RELATED TO

| i A WALL OR AREA SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL SHALL BE )
_________ " | PERFORMED WHETHER SO NOTED OR NOT. PROTECT ALL ITEMS INTENDED FOR Client/ Contractor
______________ | SALVAGE AND REUSE OR SCHEDULED TO REMAIN.
;.013
7. WHEN WALLS, COLUMNS, ROOF CONSTRUCTION, OR OTHER SUPPORTING AND / U N IVE RS ITY O F
P | T OR BRACING ELEMENTS ARE SCHEDULED FOR DEMOLITION, TEMPORARY RHODE ISLAND

STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS AND BRACING FOR THE ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION C
SHALL BE PROVIDED AND MAINTAINED UNTIL THE PERMANENT STRUCTURES ARE
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: A ) REMOVED AND DISCARDED, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ANY RELATED PIPING This drawing is the property of Tecton Architects | pc. The
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] EXTENT. — 210 FLAGG FACILITIES
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| | 04 REMOVE AND SALVAGE LOCKSET AND STRIKE FOR REINSTALLATION ON NEW DOOR.
REMOVE DOOR, FRAME AND REMAINING HARDWARE. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE -
: : OFF SVC FOR LOCATION OF SALVAGED LOCKSET AND STRIKE.

05 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE FOR

| - B - REINSTALLATION ON PROJECT, REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

OFE SVC 06 REMOVE EXISTING GYPSUM BOARD FOR INSTALLATION OF IN-WALL BLOCKING AND

IN-WALL STORAGE BOX. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH WALL MOUNTED MONITOR
B AND IN-WALL STORAGE BOX.

N 07 PROVIDE WALL OPENING FOR NEW DOOR AND FRAME. COORDINATE LOCATION
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ﬁj | | 12 REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING FIRE EXISTUISHER CABINET AND FIRE
| . - - A _ _ _ - - _ 4 — A - — — — | — — @ EXTINGUISHER, RETURN TO OWNER. PREP OPENING FOR INFILL.
13 PREP AND PATCH AT REMOVED WALLS AND DEVICES

14 REMOVE DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE, SALVAGE AND RETURN TO OWNER.

15 REMOVE AND SALVAGE DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE FOR REINSTALLATION ON
PROJECT. REFER TO DOOR SCHEDULE.

16 COREDRILL FLOOR SLAB FOR TWO FLOOR PENETRATION DEVICES, COORDINATE
LOCATION CONSTRUCTION PLAN. COORDINATE WITH URI FOR ACCESS TO SPACE G
BELOW. RESTORE ALL FINISHES/CEILINGS TO PREVIOUS CONDITIONS.
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GENERAL NOTES - CONSTRUCTION

1. ALL WALLS ARE TYPE A3-0 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PARTITION TYPES CONTINUE AROUND CORNERS UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE.

2. WHERE TWO DENOTED WALL TYPES COINCIDE, THE MOST STRINGENT OF BOTH WALL CONSTRUCTION DEFINITIONS

APPLIES TO THAT WALL (ie. FIRE CODE GYPSUM, BATT INSULATION). WHERE A RATED CONSTRUCTION BEGINS/
TERMINATES AT AN EXISTING COLUMN ENCLOSURE OR NEW FURRED, NON-RATED ENCLOSURE, THE HIGHER RATING
L”Vl |T OF CONSTRU CTlON MUST BE PROVIDED. THE INTENT IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE ENVELOPE OF INTENDED DESIGN RATINGS. A
3. PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL INDICATED WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT. A R C H | T E C T S
@ <r‘ W | 4. FIRE SAFE ALL PENETRATIONS IN RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES. SEE TYPICAL RATED WALL PENETRATION DETAIL.
2 4 5 5.2 6
\.ﬁ 5. ALIGN FACE OF NEW FINISH WITH FACE OF EXISTING FINISH AT ALL GYPSUM BOARD INFILL CONSTRUCTION UNLESS
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10.

1.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

GENERAL NOTES - CONSTRUCTION

ALL WALLS ARE TYPE A3-0 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. PARTITION TYPES CONTINUE AROUND CORNERS UNLESS
INDICATED OTHERWISE.

WHERE TWO DENOTED WALL TYPES COINCIDE, THE MOST STRINGENT OF BOTH WALL CONSTRUCTION DEFINITIONS
APPLIES TO THAT WALL (ie. FIRE CODE GYPSUM, BATT INSULATION). WHERE A RATED CONSTRUCTION BEGINS/
TERMINATES AT AN EXISTING COLUMN ENCLOSURE OR NEW FURRED, NON-RATED ENCLOSURE, THE HIGHER RATING
MUST BE PROVIDED. THE INTENT IS TO PROVIDE A COMPLETE ENVELOPE OF INTENDED DESIGN RATINGS.

PROVIDE SOLID WOOD BLOCKING FOR ALL INDICATED WALL HUNG EQUIPMENT.
FIRE SAFE ALL PENETRATIONS IN RATED WALL ASSEMBLIES. SEE TYPICAL RATED WALL PENETRATION DETAIL.

ALIGN FACE OF NEW FINISH WITH FACE OF EXISTING FINISH AT ALL GYPSUM BOARD INFILL CONSTRUCTION UNLESS
OTHER WISE NOTED.

VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL ACCESS PANELS WITH MEP EQUIPMENT.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE PROMPTLY
REPORTED TO THE ARCHITECT.

WHERE THE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS CONFLICT THE MOST STRINGENT, GREATEST QUANTITY AND OR BEST
QUALITY SHALL BE USED.

FIRE RATED PARTITIONS INDICATED ON THE FLOOR PLANS ARE COMPONENTS OF CONTINUOUS RATED ASSEMBLIES
CONSISTING OF WALLS, FLOOR, DOORS, INTERIOR BORROWED LIGHTS, MECHANICAL PENETRATIONS AND CEILINGS.
REFER TO PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR METHODS OR ACHIEVING THE NECESSARY RATINGS. WHERE THE
SPECIFIC METHOD OF ACHIEVING THE RATING IS NOT INDICATED, OBTAIN CLARIFICATION FROM ARCHITECT PRIOR
TO BIDDING.

PATCH, REPAIR, AND REFINISH ALL SURFACES EXPOSED BY DEMOLITION WORK OR CUTTING TO ALIGN WITH
EXISTING SURFACES SCHEDULED TO REMAIN OR NEW FINISHES SPECIFIED.

ALL EXISTING FINISHED REMAINING IN PLACE (I.E. CARPET, VCT, CEILINGS, ETC.) SHALL BE CLEANED UTILIZING
EFFECTIVE CLEANING METHODS WHICH WILL PRODUCE THE MOST DESIRABLE RESULTS POSSIBLE.

WHERE DOORS IN METAL STUD PARTITIONS ARE NOT SPECIFICALLY LOCATED ON THE PLANS WITH DIMENSION
STRINGS, PROVIDE A MINIMUM HINGE SIDE JAMB DIMENSION OF 6". WHERE DOORS APPEAR TO BE CENTERED WITHIN
PARTITIONS, LOCATE THE DOOR IN THE CENTER OF THE PARTITION.

CAULK ALL JOINT OR CRACKS WHICH OCCUR WHERE DISSIMILAR MATERIALS INTERSECT PERPENDICULAR TO EACH
OTHER AND THE INTERSECTION IS EXPOSED TO VIEW UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF METAL STUD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
GC TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL ADA SIGNS AS REQUIRED. REFER TO URI SIGNAGE STANDARDS AND GRAPHICS.

SEE SPECIFICATION SECTION 01 5000, 01 5010 AND 01 5020 FOR TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND CONTROLS
REQUIREMENTS.
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— GENERAL NOTES - CEILING
1. SEE WALL TYPES FOR INDICATION WHERE WALLS PENETRATE CEILING GRIDS.
2. UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE, ALL CEILING GRIDS AND LIGHTING
SHALL BE CENTERED, WITH BALANCED CUTS.
- - -l - - - - e - - - - - - - - -— - — 3. ALL CEILING ITEMS ARE TO BE CENTERED IN 2x4, 2x2 OR IMPLIED 2x2 CEILING TILE,
WHICHEVER APPLIES. THIS PLAN IS INTENDED FOR COORDINATION AND LOCATION
PURPOSES ONLY. SEE MEP FOR SPECIFIC CEILING MOUNTED ITEMS.
'
L ! 4. REFER TO DETAILS FOR CEILING SEISMIC RESTRAINT DETAIL.
[ ] . [ 1 [ [ ] [ 1 [ 1 ]
] I 0f [
_ ACT) e e e e e 5. REFER TO DETAILS FOR THE TYPICAL GYPSUM BOARD SOFFIT DETAIL
v o |
= o = OFFICE | 6. AT AREAS OF NEW CONSTRUCTION WHERE THE EXISTING CEILING IS TO REMAIN,
OFFICE X D, | GYP. @030 THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR PATCHING AND REPAIRING THE
o I 71 (I % SOFFIT X X I OFFICE EXISTING CEILING AS NECESSARY.
- 9-8" 7@9'-7" ArCciee 03
E 7 FF| E Urrive o rACT-’? l
N 703A Q03B T ) ]
I ¥ ]
CORRIDOR
GYP. SOFFIT @97 LT N e B N OFFICE | [ . REFLECTED CEILING PLAN LEGEND
S G 03 98 '
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| - - | : : VERTICAL RESTRAINT HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT
L 1, #12 GA VERTICAL WIRE HANGER 4, #12 GAUGE WIRE HANGERS
WIRE @ 4'-0" WITH THE FIRST SECURED TO MAIN RUNNER WITHIN 2"
ol iy RESTRAINT 8" MAX OFF ALL WALL OF CROSS RUNNER INTERSECTION,
" : SURFACES SPLAYED 90 DEGREES FROM EACH
\ OTHER, AT ANGLES NOT EXCEEDING
7 CROSS RUNNER 45 DEGREES FROM PLANE OF
E CEILING. HORIZONTAL RESTRAIN
== == == | POINTS SHALL BE PLACED 12'-0" OC IN
m H D i BOTH DIRECTIONS, WITHIN THE FIRST
= POINT 4'-0" FROM EACH WALL MAX.
L ﬁﬂ Lﬁ ﬁﬂ &% | &-ﬁ Eﬁ ATTACH RESTRAIN POINTS TO
J STRUCTURAL ABOVE.
I 3 TURNS MIN IN 1-1/2", TYP
7 T BOTH VERTICAL &
I HORIZONTAL RESTRAINT
| | Il | WIRES

HS

10

L

i

45°

MAIN RUNNER/

NOTE: METAL SUSPENSION SYSTEM TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURES INSTRUCTIONS AND ASTM C635 & C636
AND TO BE SEISMICALLY RESTRAINED PER MANUFACTURER ENGINEERING DESIGN, ASTM E580 AND BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS

¢ OF CROSS RUNNER
MAIN RUNNER INTERSECTION

CEILING SEISMIC RESTRAINT DETAIL (TYP.)
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DOOR AND FRAME SCHEDULE - PRIORITY 1
RATINGS DOOR FRAME HARDWARE
SIZE DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION SIZE DETAILS
I
o > = - -~ = 5 o
A = @ e o ) = % < g = a = (E o
S s £ 2 2 5| g = = = 3 | & 2 = o & >
= = é - |<T: S = = . o o < o Q = = =
= o o x = = X L L &5 L = w ] 5 = a on) &) ac
S S & 8 o § & 9o & & £ 2 g 8 & & 2 8 3 =z =z @ c 8
LEVEL n: o o a = L S = T - = = 5 Z - = T @ T < @ & < a REMARKS
SECOND FLOOR
- SECOND FLOOR | OFFICE 203A 1 3-0" 3-0" 7'-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 203A  |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR |OFFICE 203B 1 3-0" 3-0" 7-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 203B |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR | OFFICE 203C 1 3-0" 3-0" 7-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 203C |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR | OFFICE 203D 1 3-0" 3-0" 7'-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 203D |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR | OFFICE 203E 1 3-0" 3-0" 7'-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 203E |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR |CORRIDOR 204 1 3-0" 3-0" 7-0" F SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-2 HM PAINT 1"-0" E4 E2 03 204  |GLAZING TYPE 1 INSTALL SALVAGED LOCKSET ON NEW DOOR AND
B FRAME FROM DEMOLITION KEYNOTE 04. GC TO RE-HAND EXISTING
LOCKSET TO NEW DOOR. URI LOCKSHOP TO RE-PROGRAM
LOCKSET.
SECOND FLOOR | OFFICE 204B 1 3-0" 3-0" 7'-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 204B |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR |OFFICE 204C 1 3-0" 3-0" 7-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 204C |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR |OFFICE 204D 1 3-0" 3-0" 7-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 204D |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
— SECOND FLOOR | OFFICE 204E 1 3-0" 3-0" 7'-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 02 204E |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1
SECOND FLOOR |STORAGE 204F 1 3-0" 3-0" 7'-0" F SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" EXISTING HM PAINT E4 E2 EXISTING 204F |INSTALL SALVAGED DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE FROM
DEMOLITION KEYNOTE 15. COORDINATE FILAN KEYING OF EXISTING
LOCKSET WITH URI.
SECOND FLOOR |CONFERENCE ROOM 205A 1 3-0" 3-0" 7-0" F SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" EXISTING HM PAINT 1"-0" E4 E2 EXISTING 205A |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1, NSTALL SALVAGED
DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE FROM DEMOLITION KEYNOTE 05. GC
TO RE-HAND EXISTING LOCKSET TO NEW HANDING. URI LOCKSHOP
c TO RE-PROGRAM LOCKSET.
SECOND FLOOR |CONFERENCE ROOM 205B 1 3-0" 3-0" 7-0" FG SCWD | PREFINISH 3/4" HM-1 HM PAINT E4 E2 04 205B |GLAZING TYPE 1, WINDOW FILM TYPE WF-1, PUSH BUTTON OF
PRIVACY LOCKSET TO BE LOCATED ON CORRIDOR 204.2 SIDE OF
THE DOOR.
GENERAL NOTES:
- 1. REFER TO SPECIFICATION FOR DOOR, FRAME AND HARDWARE MANUFACTURER AND GRADE.
2. ALL INTERIOR DOOR TO BE UNDERCUR 3/4", UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
3. TRANSITION STRIPS TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL FLOORING MATERIAL CHANGES.
4. ALL HARDWARE TO MATCH EXISTING STANDARD.
5. SEE ALSO SPECIFICATIONS FOR HARDWARE SETS.
GLAZING LEGEND NOTE:
D INTERIOR GLAZING
GU -1: CLEAR GLASS EXISTING DOOR 203 AND SIDELITE 203 TO RECEIVE WF-1 WINDOW FILM.
WINDOW FILM
WF -1 : 3 FASARA GLASS FINISHES FROST/MATTE SH2FNCR 1270, FINE CRYSTAL
RATED ASSEMBLIES
FIRE LITE GLASS TO BE USED AT ALL RATED ASSEMBLIES SEE FRAME ELEVATION
— T = TEMPERED GLASS z VARIES, SEE PARTITION TYPE
< o ) HOLLOW METAL
(SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION) : ,,’12 8 & HOLLO
L 5 s |
% SEALANT ALL AROUND, E 1
L TYPICAL. A
& i A DOOR AS SCHEDULED
£ Egkkn(éw METAL “ ‘ ﬁ DOUBLE JAMB STUD
é - FRAME ANCHOR.
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SOHEDuLED SEALANT THPICA
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1
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— ’ ’ N e S~ £4 HM DOOR HEAD HM DOOR JAMB
N T |~ HINGED DOOR BLOCKING WITHIN WALL, > TO INTERIOR % 11/2" =1'-0" 11/2" =1'-0"
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,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ; T ; LOCATIONS : :
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5 [ ADJUSTABLE #|  FORADJUSTABLE SHELVING 28 [T T N AouusTABLE : AN
Bof oot SHELVES — PINS - U N| SHELF : | mroroes AT 127 0.
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i | = | UL HARDWARE EJ[ _ UNDERCABINET LIGHTING | ;rt HINGED DOOR SHELVING PINS
ELEVATION SECTION ELEVATION %, SECTION
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1/2" = 10" 1/2" = 10"
2
«©
g
X
‘% 15<31‘:>ﬁ15<33:>ﬁ 315<33:>Q NEW DOORS TO HAVE BEECH
N FINISH TO MATCH EXISTING.
= G - SOAP DISPENSER TOWEL DISPENSER, )
T ) PT-1 . OWNER SUPPLIED AND CONTRACTOR ) ) ) 2 \ R
c INSTALLED. REFER TO REFER TO 2", REFERTO 2 ', REFERTO \1'-0° -2
‘g o SCHEDULE SCHEDULE . SCHEDULE N 1 screoue 11 71
N © > 1 1 T ﬁ%/’1 "8 | PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER, OWNER WIDTH BLOCKING WITHIN 6 6 e -
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= SPLASHWITH _ | 5, - ‘Ij) 4 . ‘ — QUARTZ COUNTERTOP & W w 4/ a a
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S — 1 - = il — REFRIGERATOR (NIC) | W - | PaNELONTZ |~ FINISHED PANEL % % A @
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§ 15" FILLER = W ] , T T
2 \i‘ 2 3" 1@\ BASE AS SCHEDULED AN ~ . / L L
© 34" @ 3“" 3 ELEVATION Ai'
H { 15" X 2% { @ @
= ) 6'-51/2 | 3-412'VIF @ @
(a2}
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g H10 BREAK ROOM H8 CDS #001 - ADA SINK VALANCE H7 DOOR TYPES H1 HOLLOW METAL FRAME TYPE
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LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION
— FINISHES LEGEND GENERAL NOTES - FINISHES
1. FOR ROOMS WITH MULTIPLE WALL FINISHES CALLED OUT REFER TO ACCENT WALL
EXISTING ITEMS —_ NEWCONSTRUCTION TAGS. FOR ROOMS WITH MULTIPLE FLOORING FINISHES CALLED OUT REFER TO
FINISH DETAIL PLANS.
\— W ,'\"AA'\LTLC\:,\',"O%E(NOTES 2. FOR INTERIOR PAINT FINISHES:
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ——— 7 +  ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE EGGSHELL FINISH, UNLESS EPOXY FINISH IS
EXIST NOTED.
T ROOM NAME + ALL DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES TO BE SEMI-GLOSS FINISH.
| ] + ALL GYPSUM BOARD CEILINGS TO BE PAINTED TO BE FLAT FINISH.
i |7 i i T T T ! i ROOM NUMBER - ~_ ACCENT WALL TAG - + ALL PAINTED METAL TO BE SEMI-GLOSS FINISH, UNLESS EPOXY FINISH IS
u [ 1] I WALL ®]— WALL FINISH / MATERIAL INDICATES LOCATION OF NOTED.
BASE | ACCENT WALL (WHEN
E STORAGE CORRIDOR ' FLODR®—WALL BASE MATERIAL MULTIPLE GOLORS on 3. ALL EXPOSED COLUMNS THAT ARE NOT INCORPORATED IN A WALL ARE TO BE
TR ' _ L FLOORING MATERIAL PAINTED PT-1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. EXPOSED STRUCTURE THAT IS
- \|7-BH P — I OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE INCORPORATED IN AWALL IS TO BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT WALL.
- R03A - B - - D
L eV S ' FLOORING MATERIAL - DIRECTIONOF PLANKS 4. FLOOR FINISHES TO EXTEND UNDER CASEWORK AND SPECIALTY/FIREMATIC
CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPT-1 CPTA —— e e e LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION
BT 4 / J J\ fﬂuﬂ\ 5. INSTALL SCHEDULED FLOOR FINISH UP AND ONTO ALL RAISED SLAB LOCATIONS.
]
CORRIDOR I , | | , ] 6. ALL DOOR FRAMES TO BE PAINTED PT-5, TYP.
OE 20D ¥ CORRIDOR
Il
QD PT-1 X
\%—1 (\)/PB'I: 1 WORTION ! Cg-w : CONCRETE, AS NOTED RESILIENT FLOORING, AS NOTED
CPT-1 = 5 ¥ CPT-1 ‘ MINIMAL RUBBER REDUCER TO MINIMAL RUBBER REDUCER TO
WORKSTATION WORKSTATION ~ WORKSTATION PRINT ROOM M MATCH VB-1 MATCH VB1
— ;| I
R \%—1 \%'1 PT- \%'1 [ ;TESN%EES FLOORING, ol ol RESILIENT FLOORING, = =
OFFICE CPT-1 CPT-1 CV|:?'|'-1 % CPT-1 - - AS NOTED
CORRIDOR L - == / > l = ' .
| PT] ] A\ VB3 s |
VB-1 PT- ! ] VB-3 RESILIENT TO CONCRETE RESILIENT TO RESILIENT
CPT-1 VB- ! VB3
I CPT-1 !
o | l — w | |
OFFICE kﬂr | FLOOR TILE AS NOTED
= CONFERENCE N o RESILIENT FLOORING, AS NOTED
_ P ROOM [ ' IN LOCATION OF REMOVED WALL PARTITION, ADA STONE THRESHOLD
VB- ! &VB - SHOWN WITH DIAGONAL CROSSHATCH, PREP =1 MINIMAL RUBBER REDUCER TO
CPT-1 PT- il :—'_ i FLOOR SLAB AND PROVIDE / INSTALL FLOOR TILE RESILIENT FLOORING, —— MATCH VB-1
e/PBT-_w1 | | TO MATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR FLOORING. AS NOTED WALK. OFF CARPET/
| ' CARPET TILE AS NOTED
PT -4 | L L N L
! | Pres I
[ ]
L |
! : : FLOOR TILE TO RESILIENT AT CARPET/WALK-OFF TO RESILIENT
! , TOILET ROOMS
- =< - - =TT | I <
| 1 1
| | | T TRANSITION DETAILS
! ! [ D4 n T AN
[ ! BREAK = 6"=1"-0
! : ROOM | '
| |
—P>4—EXIST
A=A = = LT OF CONSTRUCTION ;
VB-3 I | MCT-1 |
- e ] |
lj‘ — —
il ] ]
! EXIST ]
IR L * L/ U :
MATERIALS LIST
. m WALK-OFF CARPET PAINT
WMl ITEM: NOT USED PT-1 MFR: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
| Il L MFR: FINISH: REFER TO SPECS; VARIES BASED
COLLECTION: ON SUBSTRATE/ APPLICATION
COLOR: COLOR: SW 7006 OR SW 7008
| | SIZE: LOCATION: TYPICAL WALL PAINT
BACKING:
i INSTALL: PT-2 MFR: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
- : i - LOCATION: FINISH: REFER TO SPECS; VARIES BASED
ON SUBSTRATE/ APPLICATION
| | B CARPET COLOR:
] . CPT4  ITEM: CARPET TILE LOCATION: CORRIDOR, MATCH EXISTING BLUE PAINT
| n X MFR: SHAW
i 1 COLLECTION: PT-3 MFR: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
_ \ _ STYLE NAME: IMMERSE FINISH: REFER TO SPECS; VARIES BASED
[ STYLE #: J0187 ON SUBSTRATE/ APPLICATION
COLORNAME:  FOCUS COLOR:
COLOR # 87400 LOCATION: CORRIDOR, MATCH EXISTING YELLOW PAINT
| i L SIZE: 24"x24"
INSTALL: BRICK ASHLAR PT-4 MFR: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
LOCATION: AS NOTED FINISH: REFER TO SPECS; VARIES BASED
— i — ON SUBSTRATE/ APPLICATION
COLOR: ANCHORS AWEIGH, SW 9179
MARMOLEUM LOCATION: ACCENT, AS INDICATED ON FLOORPLANS
MCT-1  ITEM: MARMOLEUM TILE
E 1 0 o MFR: FORBO PT-5 MFR: SHERWIN-WILLIAMS
[ [ [ T I ] I [ T [ ] I ] [ COLLECTION TRADITIONAL VINYL 1/8" (TYPE TV) FINISH: REFER TO SPECS; VARIES BASED
STYLE ON SUBSTRATE/ APPLICATION
COLOR: GRAPHITE COLOR: MATCH EXISTING DOOR COLOR
COLOR #: 3048 LOCATION: DOOR FRAMES
SIZE: 13.11IN x 13.11IN
THICKNESS 0.08IN
10} SECOND FLOOR FINISH PLAN
1/8"=1-0 VINYL WALL BASE CABINETS
VB-1 ITEM: VINYL BASE MFR WOLFE
MFR: JOHNSONITE - TARKETT DARTMOUTH PAINTED WHITE CABINETS
PRODUCT: TRADITIONAL VINYL 1/8" (TYPE TV)
PRODUCT #; HARDWARE
COLOR: TBD MFR BERENSON
PROFILE: COVE FINISH BRUSHED NICKEL
SIZE: 4"X 120 PRODUCT # 9401-2BPN-P
LOCATION: ACCENT WALL BASE, AS NOTED
CEILINGS
VB-2 ITEM: VINYL BASE ACT-1 MFR: ARMSTRONG
MFR: JOHNSONITE - TARKETT PRODUCT: FINE FISSURED
PRODUCT: TRADITIONAL VINYL 1/8" (TYPE TV) EDGE DETAIL: 15/16" SQUARE LAY-IN
COLOR: TBD TILE COLOR: WHITE
PROFILE: COVE SIZE: 2'x2'x5/8"
SIZE: 4"X 120 PRODUCT #; 1940
LOCATION: ACCENT WALL BASE, AS NOTED NRC VALUE: 08
CAC VALUE: 35
VB-3 ITEM: VINYL BASE GRID: 15/16" PRELUDE
MFR: JOHNSONITE - TARKETT GRID COLOR: WHITE
PRODUCT: TRADITIONAL VINYL 1/8" (TYPE TV) LOCATION: GENERAL CEILINGS, AS NOTED
COLOR: MATCH EXISTING CORRIDOR WALL BASE
PROFILE: COVE SOLID SURFACE COUNTER TOP
SIZE: 4"X 120 §81 QUARTZ WORK TOP- LX VIATRA MINUET WITH 4" BACK SPALSH
LOCATION: CORRIDOR
10 9 8 7 6 4 3 2 1
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WATER STOP & ANCHOR COLLAR

STANDARD WEIGHT STEEL
PIPE SLEEVE

\ CARRIER PIPE (SIZE VARIES)

NOTES:

— \ SEAL ASSEMBLY (SEE NOTE BELOW)

SEAL ASSEMBLY SHALL BE MODULAR MECHANICAL TYPE CONSISTING
OF INTERLOCKING RUBBER LINKS SHAPED TO CONTINUOUSLY FILL
IN THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE & WALL OPENING.
PRESSURE PLATES SHALL BE DELRIN PLASTIC,

BOLTS & NUTS SHALL BE 18.8 STAINLESS STEEL,

SEALING ELEMENTS SHALL BE EPDM RUBBER.

WATER TIGHT SEAL DETAIL

N.T.S.

BEAM, PURLIN
OR TRUSS

LOCK NUT

MALLEABLE
IRON C—-CLAMP

MACHINE
THREADED ROD

CARBON STEEL
SWIVEL RING
STRAP HANGER

DETAIL

FOR 2" &
SMALLER PIPE

BEAM, PURLIN BEAM, PURLIN
OR TRUSS OR TRUSS

MALLEABLE
BEAM CLAMP

ROD COUPLING
<—‘ MACHINE

-2 THREADED ROD

CARBON STEEL

SWIVEL RING
STRAP HANGER

DOUBLE
NUTS
DETAIL DETAIL
FOR 2)" T0 FOR 4" &
3" PIPE LARGER

ECCENTRIC LOADING

CONCENTRIC LOADING ONLY

MACHINE
THREADED ROD

CLEVIS

HANGER

MALLEABLE
BEAM CLAMP

ROD COUPLING

SINGLE NUT

FIRE PROTECTION NOTES

1. BASIS OF DESIGN: KINGSTON, RI FIRE DEPARTMENT AND RHODE ISLAND STATE CODES.

1.1, SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS, SHALL BE INSTALLED BY A LICENSED SPRINKLER CONTRACTOR
WITH LICENSED SPRINKLER FITTERS.

2. SPRINKLER SYSTEM

2.1, SPRINKLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL AREAS OF THE BUILDING WHERE SHOWN,
INCLUDING ROOMS CONTAINING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT.

2.2, THE SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE SIZED BASED ON HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS THAT
PROVIDE A MINIMUM 10 PSI SAFETY MARGIN.

2.3. THE PRIMARY SPRINKLER SYSTEM SHALL BE AN AUTOMATIC WET TYPE SYSTEM.

2.4, THE AUTOMATIC WET SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE MONITORED BY AN EXISTING
ALARM CHECK VALVE LOCATED IN THE SPRINKLER SERVICE ROOM.

3. PIPE HANGERS TO BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA-13:

3.1 NO OTHER PIPING OR DEVICES ARE TO BE ATTACHED TO SPRINKLER PIPE HANGING
SYSTEM.

3.2.  PIPING SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH EARTHQUAKE BRACING IN ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA
13 AND THE STATE BUILDING CODE.

4. SPRINKLERS:

4.1. SPRINKLER HEADS ARE TO BE QUICK RESPONSE 155 DEGREE TYPE UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE.

4.2.  CONCEALED TYPE SPRINKLER HEADS ARE TO BE MOUNTED IN CENTER OF CEILING
TILES.

4.5, CONCEALED HEADS IN ALL AREAS ARE TO BE WHITE. DEEP ADJUSTABLE
ESCUTCHEONS ARE TO BE USED ADJACENT TO SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHTING.

4.4 SPRINKLER HEADS FOR GENERAL AREAS WITHOUT CEILINGS SHALL BE UPRIGHT TYPE
WITH ORDINARY TEMPERATURE RATING.

4.5. SPRINKLER HEADS FOR MECHANICAL AND ELECRTRIC ROOMS WITHOUT CEILINGS
SHALL BE UPRIGHT WITH INTERMEDIATE TEMPERATURE RATING.

5. PIPE:

o.1. ALL 2-1/2" THROUGH 6" PIPING SHALL BE ASTM A-175 BLACK SCHEDULE 10 PIPE
WITH GROOVED CONNECTIONS.

5.2. ALL 1" THROUGH 2" PIPING SHALL BE ASTM A-53 BLACK SCHEDULE 40 PIPE WITH
THREADED CONNECTIONS.

6. SHUTDOWNS

6.1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER'S AGENT WRITTEN NOTIFICATION A MINIMUM
OF 72 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY SYSTEM SHUTDOWNS. (*VERIFY AND COORDINATE TIME
DURATION WITH DISCIPLINE SPECIFICATION*)

FIRE PROTECTION LEGEND

TEMPORARY
SPRINKLER PROTECTION
DURING CONSTRUCTION

PIPE HANGERS FROM BOTTOM OF BEAM, PURLIN OR TRUSS

N.T.S

1" NIPPLE
BRANCH TEE

BRANCH LINE

)

ADJUSTABLE HUB
H - \ﬂ' [

MULTI-PORT METAL STUD
MOUNTING BRACKET

SELF TAPPING

ﬂ

LAY=IN CEILING 4'

SPRINKLER HEAD

SCREW (TYP. FOR 2)

1) FP CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL TEMPORARY SPRINKLER PROTECTION WITHIN PROJECT SCOPE DURING CONSTRUCTION BY TURNING ANY PENDENT
SPR HEADS UPRIGHT TO CLOSE TO DECK. FP CONTRACTOR TO INCLUDE THIS COST IN THE BID.

2) FIRE PROTECTION CONTRACTOR SHALL INCLUDE IN HIS BID ALL REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH IN NFPA-241 "STANDARD FOR SAFEGUARDING
CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATIONS, DEMOLITION OPERATIONS THAT PERTAIN TO FIRE PROTECTION & SPRINKLER.

EXISTING SYMBOL ABBR DESCRIPTION
SPR SPR SPR SPRINKLER PIPING
SRV VAR VI V. EXISTING SPR PIPE TO BE REMOVED
s CONNECT NEW TO EXISTING PIPING
D> >t GATE VALVE
3 S —— PIPE CAP
 —  E—1 PIPE CONTINUATION
—0 — 0 PIPE UP THRU SLAB OF FLOOR ABOVE
— e e, PIPE DOWN THRU FLOOR SHOWN
5 I  —) —l— PIPE DROP
i PIPE RISE
X EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
© SPRINKLER GUARD
® EXISTING SPR HEAD
® EXISTING SPR HEAD TO BE RELOCATED & REUSED
CTE CONNECT TO EXISTING
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
ETBR EXISTING TO BE REMOVED
ETBR&R  EXISTING TO BE REMOVED & REPLACED
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
NF NON FERROUS PIPING

'HYDRANT FLOW WATER DATA |

STATIC: — PSI
RESIDUAL: _ PSI IF REQUIRED FP CONTRACTOR
TO INCLUDE IN HIS BID
PITOT: — PSI THE COST TO PERFORM
L FLOW: — GPM HYDRANT FLOW TEST.

DESIGN DENSITIES

EXISTING BUILDING CONSTRUCTION : NON-COMBUSTIBLE CONCRETE BLOCK & STEEL CONSTRUCTION.
— PROJECT INCLUDES RENOVATION TO EXISTING OFFICE SPACES

DESIGN NFPA 13 2013: LIGHT HAZARD

LIGHT HAZARD .10 GPM / 1500 SQ. FT. + 100 GPM HOSE

FIRE PROTECTION DEMOLITION NOTES

1. THIS SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL DISCONNECT AND REMOVE ALL EXISTING SPRINKLERS AND
SPRINKLER PIPING IN THE BUILDING INDICATED WHEN THE PHASING SCHEDULE ALLOWS.
SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. SPECIAL ATTENTION
MUST BE GIVEN TO THE REQUIRED PHASING OF THE CONSTRUCTION AS IT RELATES TO
FIRE PROTECTION.

2. DISCONNECTED PIPING SHALL BE REMOVED AND NEATLY STOCKPILED WHERE AND, AS
DIRECTED BY THE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR, UNTIL MATERIAL CAN BE DISPOSED OF AS
REQUIRED

3. ALL DISCONNECTED AND REMOVED PIPING SHALL BE PLUGGED OR CAPPED BACK AT MAIN
OR RISER. ALL UNUSED BRANCH PIPING MUST BE REMOVED.

TYPICAL FOR AREAS WHERE SPRINKLERS
ARE REQUIRED BELOW CEILING

N.T.S.

10 9

CENTERLINE OF TILE YES NO
SPRINKLER SYMBOLS
SYM | NAME METAL |TEMP | K | NPT MFG. MODELF | FINISH
. » | MATCH MATCH MATCH
Oy | PENDENT BRASS | 155° 5,60 | 1/2 EXISTING EXISTNG | EXISTING
* CONFIRM IF REQUIRED TO BE QUICK RESPONSE
6 5 4

APPLICABLE CODES

2021 RHODE ISLAND BUILDING CODE (IBC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

2021 RHODE ISLAND PLUMBING CODE (IPC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

2021 RHODE ISLAND MECHANICAL CODE (IMC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)

2021 STATE OF RHODE ISLAND ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (IECC 2018 WITH AMENDMENTS)
RHODE ISLAND ACCESSIBILITY CODE 2009 (A117.1, 2009)

2010 ADA STANDARDS

2021 RHODE ISLAND ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 70, 2020)

RHODE ISLAND LIFE SAFETY CODE (NFPA 101, 2018)

LIFE SAFETY CODE OF CMS (NFPA 101, 2012)

RHODE ISLAND FIRE CODE (NFPA 1, 2018)

RHODE ISLAND FIRE SPRINKLER CODE 2016 (NFPA 13, 2016)

RHODE ISLAND STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEM INSTALLATION CODE 2016 (NFPA 14, 2016)
RHODE ISLAND FIRE ALARM CODE (NFPA 72, 2019)

RHODE ISLAND COMMERCIAL ENERGY CODE 2016 (ASHRAE 90.1, 2016)

F
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GENERAL DRAWING NOTES

10 9 8 7 6
PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
MARK SERVICE MANUFACTURER MODEL WASTE (SS) VENT DCW DHW REMARKS

S-1 KITCHEN SINK BLANCO QUATRUS RO ADA 2" 1-1/2" - - 1,2,3

F-1 KITCHEN SINK FAUCET KOHLER K-24982-CP - - 1/2" 1/2" 1,2,4
REMARKS:
1. ALL FIXTURES TO BE PROVIDED BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR AND COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES, STOPS, AND P-TRAPS.
2. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR FIXTURE MOUNTING LOCATION AND ELEVATION.
3. STAINLESS STEEL SATIN BRUSHED UNDERMOUNT SINK. FURNSIH WITH BASKET STRAINER, STRAINER COVER, AND SINK CLIPS.
4 SINGLE HOLE SEMI-PROFESSIONAL FAUCET FURNISHED WITH COATED HOSE, REMOVABLE COIL, AND THREE-FUNCTION SPRAY HEAD.

PLUMBING LEGEND

SS

PW

VENT

DCW

@)
1 X 8

X [ R

FD

FS

©

VTR

SANITARY SEWER PIPING

PUMPED WASTE

VENT PIPING

COLD WATER

HOT WATER

CLEANOUT

GATE VALVE

BALL VALVE

BALANCING VALVE

CHECK VALVE

GAS COCK

FLOOR DRAIN

FLOOR SINK

CLEANOUT

FLUSH FLOOR CLEANOUT

DROP

VENT THROUGH ROOF

AREA NOT INCLUDED
IN PROJECT SCOPE

GENERAL NOTES

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

15.
16.

GENERAL NOTES, SYMBOLS LIST AND DETAILS ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL PLUMBING DRAWINGS.

DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC: DETERMINE LOCATIONS OF SYSTEMS AND COMPONENTS IN FIELD.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON PLAN ARE HORIZONTAL. DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN ELEVATION ARE VERTICAL.

DETERMINE EXACT LOCATIONS OF EXISTING UTILITIES IN FIELD, WHETHER OR NOT SHOWN ON
DRAWINGS. EXERCISE CAUTION AND IDENTIFY LOCATIONS OF UNMARKED UTILITY LINES AS
NECESSARY TO PERFORM WORK OF THIS SECTION.

ALL PLUMBING WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST PLUMBING CODE AND ALL
APPLICABLE LOCAL CODES.

IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THIS CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE THE WORK WITH THAT OF
ALL OTHER TRADES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ELECTRICAL, HVAC, PLUMBING,
STRUCTURAL AND GENERAL ARCHITECTURE.

ANY INTERFERENCE SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE,
AND SHALL BE RESOLVED PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF THE WORK.

ALL PIPING PENETRATING CEILINGS AND WALLS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH ESCUTCHEONS AT THE
PENETRATION. ALL PIPING PENETRATING EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOFS SHALL BE FLASHED IN AN
APPROVED MANNER AND SHALL BE SEALED WEATHERTIGHT. PIPING PENETRATING FIRE RATED

PARTITIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH FIRE RATED SEALS AS REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODE AUTHORITY.

MANUFACTURERS' MODEL NUMBERS ARE SPECIFIED SOLELY TO ESTABLISH STANDARDS OF
QUALITY FOR PERFORMANCE AND MATERIALS.

INSTALLATION SHALL ADHERE TO MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS.

PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS TO SYSTEM COMPONENTS THAT ARE CONCEALED AND REQUIRE
PERIODIC SERVICE.

PROVIDE SHUTOFF VALVES ON ALL BRANCH PIPING AND ON ALL SUPPLIES TO INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES
AND EQUIPMENT. PROVIDE BALL VALVES ON ALL WATER MAIN BRANCHES IN CORRIDORS AND WHERE
INDICATED ON DRAWINGS.

PROVIDE CLAMPS, OFFSETS, EXPANSION JOINTS, ANCHORS AND GUIDES AS NEEDED TO PREVENT
STRESS ON PIPING.

PROVIDE VENTS AT HIGH POINTS IN PIPING SYSTEMS AND DRAIN VALVES AT LOW POINTS.

PITCH PRESSURE PIPING IN DIRECTION OF FLOW.

VERIFY EXACT SIZES, LOCATIONS, INVERTS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO RUNNING ANY PIPING. REFER
TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL FIXTURES AND EQUIPMENT.

—11/2"a V
t—1/2"g DCW

L TEERC] REF.

1 SECOND FLOOR PLUMBING NEW WORK PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"
10 9 8 7 6

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, AND
CLEARANCES REQUIRED PRIOR TO ORDERING NEW EQUIPMENT.

ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ELECTRICAL, AND STUCTURAL
COMPONENTS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED ON DRAWINGS. FIELD VERIFY
ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS COORDINATION FOR REMOVAL OR
RELOCATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OFNEW
WORK.

COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT SHUTDOWNS WITH OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF
ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK AND PIPING TO BE REUSED. REPORT ANY
OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES TO ENGINEER AND OWNER FOR REVIEW.

KEYNOTE LEGEND

CONNECT NEW 1/2"DCW&DHW TO EXISTING 2"DCW&DHW MAIN.
CONNECT NEW 2"SS TO EXISTING 2"SS LOCATED ABOVE LEVEL 1
CEILING, BELOW. CONNECT NEW 1-1/2"V TO EXISTING VENT.

Tecton
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DUCTWORK LEGEND

HYDRONIC SYSTEM SPECIFIC ABBREVIATIONS

GENERIC HVAC ABBREVIATIONS
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VALVE; REFER TO SPECIFICATIONS FOR BODY STYLE

VALVE WITH MEMORY STOP

VALVE WITH HOSE BIBB, CAP & CHAIN (DRAIN VALVES)

PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE
CHECK VALVE

BALANCING VALVE

FLOAT OPERATED VALVE
ANGLE VALVE (SECTION VIEW)
ANGLE VALVE (PLAN VIEW)

SOLENOID VALVE

TWO WAY AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE,
MODULATING ACTUATOR

TWO WAY AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE,
TWO POSITION ACTUATOR

THREE WAY AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE,
MODULATING ACTUATOR

THREE WAY AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE,
TWO POSITION ACTUATOR

AUTOMATIC FLOW CONTROL VALVE
(PRESSURE INDEPENDENT)

COMBINATION FLOWMETER/SHUT OFF/
BALANCING VALVE (CIRCUIT SETTER)
FLOW MEASURING DEVICE

FLOW SWITCH

SAFTEY RELIEF VALVE

UNION OR FLANGE

(AS INDICATED BY PIPE SIZE - SEE SPEC.)
BLIND FLANGE

END CAP

PRESSURE GAUGE WITH GAUGE CLOCK
STRAINER WITH HOSE BIBB & CAP
(GATE VALVE FOR STEAM)

STRAINER, DUPLEX
STRAINER

STRAINER, BASKET TYPE
PETE'S PLUG
THERMOMETER

VACUUM BREAKER
PRESSURE/TEMPERATURE WELL

AUTOMATIC AIR VENT WITH ISOLATION VALVE

MANUAL AIR VENT
THERMOSTATIC AIR VENT
REDUCER - ECCENTRIC

(FLAT ON BOTTOM OR ON TOP)
REDUCER (CONCENTRIC)
FLEXIBLE CONNECTION

EXPANSION JOINT

PIPE GUIDE
FLOAT & THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAP

QUICK OPENING VALVE (USED WITH BLOW DOWN)

QUICK CLOSING VALVE, FUSIBLE LINK
RISE (SINGLE LINE - PLAN VIEW)
DROP (SINGLE LINE - PLAN VIEW)
VALVE IN VERTICAL

TOP TAKEOFF

BOTTOM TAKEOFF

PIPE BREAK (SINGLE LINE)

WATER METER DIAL TYPE

DIRT LEG
CLEAN-OUT FOR CONDENSATE DRAIN

RISE (DOUBLE LINE - PLAN VIEW)

DROP (DOUBLE LINE - PLAN VIEW)

PIPE BREAK (DOUBLE LINE)
DIRECTION OF FLOW IN PIPE
PITCH PIPE UP IN DIRECTION OF FLOW

PITCH PIPE DOWN IN DIRECTION OF FLOW

°F

DEGREES FAHRENHEIT

SPECS SPECIFICATIONS

NOTE: REFER TO SCHEDULES FOR DEFINITION OF EQUIPMENT SPECIFIC DATA LISTED WITHIN TAG

BLOCKS

[S<]UP [S<] DN SUPPLY DUCT (UP & DOWN) AS AIR SEPARATOR HB HOSE BIBB CONN W/CHAINED CAP °C  DEGREES CELSIUS CF  CEILING FAN
NEW WORK AAV AUTOMATIC AIR VENT HW HOT WATER @  DIAMETER CL  CENTERLINE
————— DEMOLITION WORK CH CHILLER HWCUH  HOT WATER CABINET UNIT HEATER ACV  AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE CLG CEILING
EXISTING TO REMAIN ] UP [>] DN EXHAUST DUCT (UP & DOWN) CHEM CHEMICAL FEED HWHC HOT WATER HEATING COIL ADJ ADJUSTABLE CO  CLEAN-OUT
CHW CHILLED WATER HWPHC HOT WATER PREHEAT COIL AFF  ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR COL COLUMN
CONTROL WIRING CHWR  CHILLED WATER RETURN HWRHC  HOT WATER REHEAT COIL AFG  ABOVE FINISHED GRADE COMP COMPRESSOR
[ up [—] DN RETURNDUCT (UP & DOWN) CHWS  CHILLED WATER SUPPLY HWR HOT WATER RETURN ALT  ALTERNATE CONC CONCRETE
CT COOLING TOWER HWS HOT WATER SUPPLY AP ACCESS PANEL CONN CONNECTION
CTK COMPRESSION TANK HX HEAT EXCHANGER ARCH ARCHITECT CONTRCONTRACTOR
il CTBD COOLING TOWER BLOW DOWN LWT LEAVING WATER TEMPERATURE ATC AUTOMATIC TEMPERATURE CONTROL CORR CORRIDOR
SUPPLY DIFFUSER FLOW VAV BOX CWR CONDENSER WATER RETURN NPSH NET POSITIVE SUCTION HEAD ATV ATMOSPHERIC VENT CUH CABINET UNIT HEATER
- cws CONDENSER WATER SUPPLY 0S&Y OUTSIDE STEM AND YOKE AS AR SEPARATOR D DRAIN
CR COOLING WATER RETURN P PUMP AVG AVERAGE DB DRY BULB TEMPERATURE
= CS COOLING WATER SUPPLY PW POTABLE WATER BAS BUILDING AUTOMATION SYSTEM DDC DIRECT DIGITAL CONTROL
| VAV BOX WITH DOV DRAIN OFF VALVE RL REFRIGERANT LIQUID BFF  BELOW FINISHED FLOOR FP FIELD PANEL
SUPPLY TOP REGISTER OR GRILLE FL%[ REHEAT COIL (E) EXISTING RS REFRIGERANT SUCTION DIA DIAMETER
BHP BRAKE HORSEPOWER
| (WALL TYPE) EWT ENTERING WATER TEMPERATURE  TDH TOTAL DYNAMIC HEAD BLDG BUILDING DIM  DIMENSION
BLR BOILER DN  DOWN
$ = EXHAUST OR RETURN CEILING Flow = \R/’é\lfllEBA?'lz(C\,‘/g)ll-ll-_H BOP BOTTOM OF PIPE EA  EACH
| REGISTER OR GRILLE OW AND SOUND BSMT BASEMENT EAT ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE
BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNIT ECUH ELECTRIC CABINET UNIT HEATER
| ATTENUATOR AIR SYSTEM SPECIFIC ABBREVIATIONS BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNIT PER HOUR ELEC ELECTRICAL
) N EXHAUST OR RETURN BOTTOM (E)  EXISTING ELEV ELEVATION
I REGISTER OR GRILLE (WALL TYPE)  FD——2xr— EQUIP EQUIPMENT HP HORSEPOWER
| | EXH EXHAUST HR  HOUR
B EXP EXPANSION HZ  HERTZ
BE FIRE DAMPER LVDR LOUVERED DOOR
£ ) EXHAUST OR RETURN REGISTER | B= { ﬁgo /X{TT(C)?A’XET)'IE%'(\‘)'HER OLDAMPER  OA O(l)Jl'JI'SIDE A,ROO FT  FEET HX  HEAT EXCHANGER
| OR TOP GRILLE (WALL TYPE) e ACU 'AIR GONDITIONING UNIT OAl OUTSIDE AIR INTAKE FTR  FINNED TUBE RADIATION ID- INSIDE DIAMETER
AF AIR FOIL OBD OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER FCV  FLOW CONTROL VALVE IN INCHES
I I AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT OED OPEN END DUCT E'[EX Etg’ggLE INSUL 'NSgLAT'ON
/4!
BACK DRAFT DAMPER PHC PREHEAT COIL KW KILOWATT
| VANED ELBOW & AIR SPLIT TYPE % A % ﬁ#g Q%OTUESF{T&?Q&YDLE'SE%DUCTWORK RA RETURN AIR FLRDR FLOOR DRAIN KVA  KILOVOLT AMPERE
- TYPE DUCT TAKE-OFF BDD RF RETURN FAN FP  FIRE PROTECTION L LENGTH
AVS AIR VOLUME TRAVERSE STATION
RG RETURN GRILLE FPM FEET PER MINUTE LB POUND
BDD BACKDRAFT DAMPER
RHC REHEAT COIL FT/SECFEET PER SECOND MAX MAXIMUM
A BOD BOTTOM OF DUCT
| | RLF RELIEF FURN FURNISHED MBH THOUSAND BTUS
- AUTOMATIC CONTROL BI BACKWARD INCLINED
\? VANED ELBOW (PROVIDE ALL SQUARE } } CA COMPRESSED AIR RR RETURN REGISTER FVNR FULL VOLTAGE NON-REVERSING MCA  MINIMUM CIRCUIT AMPS
2] ORRECTANGULAR ELBOWS WITH | | DAMPER MODULATING cC COOLING COIL RTU ROOF TOP UNIT 8 R 8?3 oE MECC;H m(E)gSEN?gEJROL CENTER
Ll VANES EVEN IF SYMBOL IS MISSING) CcD CEILING DIFFUSER RV ROOF VENT OAL  GALLONS MIN . MINIMUM
0 CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE SA SUPPLY AIR
| | AUTOMATIC CONTROL CG CEILING GRILLE SATT SOUND ATTENUATOR GALV  GALVANIZED MTD  MOUNTED
i VANED ELBOW (SHORT RADIUS) | | DWDI DOUBLE WIDTH DOUBLE INLET SDMPR  SMOKE DAMPER ggg gi&%"l‘\f’s SER HOUR SQ  SQUARE
DWSI DOUBLE WIDTH SINGLE INLET SD SMOKE DETECTOR SQFT SQUARE FEET
| | DX DIRECT EXPANSION SEF SMOKE EXHAUST FAN NOM NOMINAL SS  STAINLESS STEEL
STANDARD BRANGCH EF EXHAUST FAN SF SUPPLY FAN NTS NOT TO SCALE STD STANDARD
STANDARD RADIUS ELBOW % SUPPLY NO SPLITTER EG EXHAUST GRILLE SFD COMBINATION AUTOMATIC SMOKE/FIRE OB OCTAVE BAND STDBY STANDBY
LONG RADIUS | | SUF ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE DAMOER WITH ACCESS DOOR OD  OUTSIDE DIAMETER STL  STEEL
( ) 45° SUPPLY (45° TAP) F FAN SG SUPPLY GRILLE ODP  OPEN DRIP PROOF SUP SUPPLY
FC FORWARD CURVED SM SHEETMETAL PD  PRESSURE DROP TAV  THERMOSTATIC AIR VENT
| | FA FREE AREA SP STATIC PRESSURE PH  PHASE TEL TELEPHONE
| | DUCT MOUNTED COIL % % STANDARD BRANCH FCU FAN COIL UNIT SR SUPPLY REGISTER PLBG PLUMBING TEMP TEMPERATURE
4 ﬂID £ (HOT WATER OR AN RETURN NO SPLITTER FD FIRE DAMPER (W/ ACCESS DOOR) SWDI SINGLE WIDTH DOUBLE INLET POS PROVIDED BY OTHER SECTION(S) TOD TOP OF DUCT
| | STEAM COIL) | | (45° TAP) FLTR FILTER SWsI SINGLE WIDTH SINGLE INLET PRESS PRESSURE TOP TOP OF PIPE
45° RETURN FPI FINS PER INCH TE TOILET EXHAUST PRIM PRIMARY TYP TYPICAL
EPT FAN POWERED TERMINAL BOX TF TRANSFER FAN PSIA POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH ABSOLUTE UH  UNIT HEATER
GE GENERAL EXHAUST TG TRANSFER GRILLE PSID POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH DIFFERENTIAL  VENT
GIH GRAVITY INTAKE HOOD TR TRANSFER PSIG POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH GAUGE  VEL  VELOCITY
— 1l AVS AR VOLUME TRAVERSE STATION GRH GRAVITY RELIEF HOOD TSP TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE PVC  POLYVINYL CHLORIDE VERT VERTICAL
VD MANUAL VOLUME DAMPER HC HEATING COIL uc UNDERCUT DOOR REP REPRESENTATIVE VFD VARIABLE FREQUENCY DRIVE
4. AUTOMATIC SMOKE DAMPER HV HEATING & VENTILATING UNIT VD VOLUME DAMPER RET RETURN VIR VENT THROUGH ROOF
ep  SELF-CLOSING FIRE DAMPER HU HUMIDIFIER VAV VARIABLE VOLUME SUPPLY AR REQD REQUIRED W WIDTH
W/ACCESS DOOR LAT LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE TERMINAL BOX REQS REQUIREMENTS W/ WITH
DUCT ACCESS DOOR LD LINEAR DIFFUSER VVE VARIABLE VOLUME EXHAUST AIR RH  RELATIVE HUMIDITY W/O  WITHOUT
LUVR LOUVER TERMINAL BOX RM  ROOM WB  WET BULB TEMPERATURE
— L1 ACD Cvlﬁggﬂgéc[)cooo'\gm" DAMPER RPM REVOLUTIONS PER MINUTE WF  WIDE FLANGE
SCH SCHEDULE WG  WATER GAUGE
SOV  SOLENOID OPERATED VALVE WRT WITH RESPECT TO
FLOW DIAGRAM EQUIP SYMBOLS EQUIPMENT TAG SYMBOLS CALL OUT SYMBOLS
_JffA"AV FQTT SEE SCHEDULE EQUIPMENT
VFD|  VARIABLE FREQUENCY AR SEPARATOR =~ PUMP REQUIRING—= [TAG# FOR PERFORMANCE TAG# ) —— REQUIRING AN TEMPERATURE SENSOR
DRIVE : ELECTRIC TAGH| REQUIREMENTS R /~ 1 \.~— SECTION DESIGNATION OR THERMOSTAT
SERVICE

W —-— SHEET NUMBER
HUMIDITY SENSOR

OR HUMIDISTAT

—— DETAIL DESIGNATION

CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SOLER “ CONDENSER | CHILLER SHELL & TUBE HYDRONIC SYSTEMS SHEET NUMBER @ STATIC PRESSURE SENSOR
CWS CONDENSER WATER PIPING S, e - HEAT EXCHANGER SR
CHWS CHILLED WATER PIPING EVAPORATOR|, ] CH# ) CHILLER COOLING TOWER P-# ) PUMP ‘ SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR
R REFRIGERANT PIPING 1/ RISER DESIGNATION SMOKE DETECTOR
HWS HOT WATER PIPIN
LPS S'(I')EAM PIPING ° HX# | HEAT EXCHANGER ET-# EXPANSION TANK lm PIPING SYSTEM Q REVISION CLOUD
> \ 1/ RISER DESIGNATION
_____ DEMOLITION PIPING EXPANSION TANK COOLING TOWER {/ \ REVISION NUMBER
PC PUMPED CONDENSATE COMPRESSION TANK (OPEN CIRCUIT) gyISE%/IEIf\?AAL FEED AR SYSTEMS . AIR FLOW
NEW SUPPLY PIPING (CHWS, HWS, CWS, ETC...) _ ROOF < CONNECT TO EXISTING
————— NEW RETURN PIPING (CHWR, HWR, CWR, ETC...) l AHU-# AIR HANDLING UNIT F-# FAN RTU-# TOP UNIT O LIMIT OF DEMOLITION
MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES MECHANICAL GENERAL NOTES
1. GENERAL NOTES APPLY TO ALL DRAWINGS. 14. ALL ROUGH OPENINGS THROUGH EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE SEALED/CAULKED WATERTIGHT WITH 30. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INDEPENDENTLY SUPPORTED FROM STRUCTURAL MEMBERS.
ELASTOMERIC SEALANT.
2. THE INTENT OF THE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS IS FOR THE MEP TRADES TO FURNISH AND INSTALL 31. INTERIOR DUCT DIMENSIONS ARE ILLUSTATED. EXTERIOR DIMENSIONS MAY NEED TO BE LARGER
COMPLETE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, AND CONTROL SYSTEMS. THE SPECIFIED SYSTEMS 15.  HOT/CHILLED WATER RUNOUTS TO HYDRONIC TERMINALS SHALL BE MADE WITH NO BULLHEAD TEES. TO ACCOMMODATE FOR ACOUSTICAL DUCT LINER.
SHALL BE COMPLETE IN ALL RESPECTS SUCH THAT THEY ARE OPERATIONAL, TESTED, ADJUSTED,
CALIBRATED, APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION AND READY FOR BENEFICIAL 16.  THE FIRE PROOFING OF THE BUILDING STRUCTURE IS NOT TO BE REMOVED FOR THE INSTALLATION 32.  ALL MECHANICAL WORK IS INDICATED DIAGRAMMATICALLY. EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL

10.

1.

12.

13.

USE BY THE OWNER.

THE ENTIRE MECHANICAL INSTALLATION SHALL BE PERFROMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS, STATE CODES, MANUFACTURER'S APPROVED PUBLISHED LITERATURE, AND 17
AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION. ’

PROVIDE PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT AND ALL OTHER ACCESSORIES AS REQUIRED FOR PROPER
AND PROFESSIONAL SYSTEMS INSTALLATION.

THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE THE GENERAL ARRANGEMENT OF SYSTEMS AND
WORK INCLUDED IN THE CONTRACT. COORDINATE LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT WITH OTHER TRADES
BEFORE AND DURING CONSTRUCTION. ANY MODIFICATION TO THE EQUIPMENT LAYOUT, REQUIRED
FOR INSTALLATION, IS TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTRACT AGREEMENT, AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST.

INSTALLATION OF EQUIPMENT SHALL PERMIT ACCESSIBILITY FOR SERVICE AND/OR REPLACEMENT.

35.
COORDINATE THE EXACT LOCATION AND MOUNTING HEIGHTS OF VARIOUS EQUIPMENT IN FIELD WITH 20. BEFORE INSTALLATION, COORDINATE THE WORK WITH OWNER-FURNISHED EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING
OWNER AND ENGINEER - REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS IF APPLICABLE. ALL SUCH REQUIRED SERVICE CONNECTIONS, FACTORY START UPS AND INSTALLATION OF FIELD DEVICES.
EQUIPMENT, EQUIPMENT COLORS, AND FINISHES SHALL BE COORDINATED BY THE OWNER OR
ARCHITECT IF APPLICABLE. MOUNTING HEIGHTS SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. 21.  INSTALL GROUND OR FLOOR-MOUNTED EQUIPMENT ON A CONCRETE HOUSEKEEPING PAD.
INSTALL ALL EQUIPMENT IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS. WHERE EQUIPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED 22. DO NOT INSTALL PIPING OR DUCTWORK OVER ELECTRICAL PANELS, TRANSFORMERS, SPECIAL 36.
ABOVE AN INACCESSIBLE CEILING OR BEHIND A WALL, AN APPROPRIATE ACCESS DOOR SHALL BE EQUIPMENT ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOMS OR SHAFTS
PROVIDED AND THE LOCATION SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT. ’ '
COORDINATE PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND CONDUITS ENTERING OR LEAVING THE BUILDING WITH THE 23. DO NOT INSTALL IN STAIRWELL OR STAIRWELL WALLS, PIPING, DUCTWORK, CONDUIT OR OTHER
SITE CONTRACTOR(S) BEFORE INSTALLATION. COORDINATE INVERTS WITH THE STRUCTURE AND DEVICES OR EQUIPMENT NOT ASSOCIATED WITH OR SERVING THE RESPECTIVE STAIR.
SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
24. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL TRANSITIONS AND OFFSETS IN ALL PIPING, DUCTWORK OR CONDUIT FOR 37.
ALL WORK SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES INVOLVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. OFFSETS COORDINATION WITH BUILDING STRUCTURE AND CONSTRUCTION.
IN PIPING AND DUCTS AND TRANSITIONS AROUND OBSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT NO
ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. 25. PROVIDE DUCT TAKE-OFF TYPES AND VOLUME DAMPERS PER THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DUCT TAKE-
VERIFY ALL EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS WITH MANUFACTURER'S CERTIFIED DRAWINGS. VERIFY AND g;ECD,E&A'TLYSPg%EF;ﬁY(@gFS,; FI’E*SE,QEE_S ggﬁ\g&? '#,EEL%%%LLQ'XSNB 2?;&;&%@%@& THE
PROVIDE DUCT AND/OR PIPE TRANSITIONS TO FURNISHED EQUIPMENT. FIELD VERIFY AND
COORDINATE ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE FABRICATION. 26. PRIOR TO ANY DEMOLITION, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE AN INDEPENDENT TESTING,
ADJUSTING, AND BALANCING CONTRACTOR TO MEASURE AND RECORD THE AIR & WATER FLOW 38.
DUCTWORK SHALL NOT RUN ALONG FULL HEIGHT PARTITIONS. RATES OF ALL SYSTEMS TO BE MODIFIED. PRIOR TO ANY PRE-DEMOLITION TESTING, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A PRE-BALANCING PLAN TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL. SUBMIT THE 39.

ACCESS PANELS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO ALLOW FOR CLEANING OF COILS AND SERVICING OF
DAMPERS, HEATERS, VALVES, AND ALL CONCEALED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT.

OF HANGERS, SUPPORTS, DUCTWORK, ETC. IF FIRE PROOFING IS DAMAGED, IT SHALL BE REPAIRED
AT THE EXPENSE OF THE TRADE.

PROVIDE PIPE EXPANSION COMPENSATION FOR THE VARIOUS PIPING SYSTEMS. SUBMIT
ENGINEERED DETAILS FOR APPROVAL AND VERIFY INSTALLATION IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH CODE. 33.
THE CONTRACTOR'S CONSULTING ENGINEER SHALL REVIEW THE INSTALLATION AND PROVIDE A
REPORT OF THE FINDINGS.

18. PROVIDE THE REQUIRED/SPECIFIED SLEEVES AND SEALS FOR PIPES OR CONDUIT PENETRATING
INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR WALLS OR FLOOR SLABS. SEAL ALL PIPE PENETRATIONS THROUGH FIRE
RATED PARTITIONS, WALLS AND FLOORS WITH HILTI OR 3M SILICONE BASE ELASTOMERIC UL 1479 34.
SEALANT.

19. ALL MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL SUPPORTS REQUIRED FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT, DUCTWORK AND
PIPING INSTALLATION SHALL BE PERFORMED BY MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

PRE-DEMOLITION TESTING REPORT TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL AND ADJUSTMENT OF
EQUIPMENT SIZING PRIOR TO FURNISHING ANY EQUIPMENT.

COMPONENTS ARE TO BE DETERMINED IN THE FIELD AND BY THE ACTUAL BUILDING CONDITIONS.
EXISTING DUCTS, PIPING OR EQUIPMENT INTERFERING WITH OTHER INSTALLATIONS SHALL BE
RELOCATED AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

THIS PROJECT INVOLVES CONSTRUCTION INSIDE AN EXISTING STRUCTURE. CONTRACTORS, BY
SUBMITTING A BID, ARE DEEMED TO BE COMPLETELY FAMILIAR WITH THE EXISTING CONDITION OF
THE BUILDING AS IT INFLUENCES THE WORK DESCRIBED. ABSOLUTELY NO CLAIMS FOR EXTRA
COMPENSATION WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR EXISTING CONDITIONS VISIBLE OR REASONABLY
INFERABLE FROM A CAREFUL EXAMINATION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT THE EXISTING FIELD CONDITIONS AT THE SITE AND THE "AS-
BUILT" BASE BUILDING CONTRACT DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY WORK TO DETERMINE
WHAT EFFECT THE EXISTING CONDITIONS WILL HAVE ON HIS WORK. POTENTIAL PROBLEM AREAS
SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT AND/OR ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY.

THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL CONNECT HIS WORK TO VARIOUS EXISTING PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND
CONTROL SYSTEMS IN THE BASE BUILDING. THE NEW WORK SHALL BE COMPATIBLE WITH THE
EXISTING SYSTEMS. LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT OR THE ROUTING OF THE VARIOUS SYSTEMS AS
WELL AS OPENINGS IN FLOOR SLABS OR WALLS SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE EXISTING
CONDITIONS AS THEY APPEAR IN THE FIELD OR ON THE "AS-BUILT" DRAWINGS.

CARE SHALL BE TAKEN DURING THE INSTALLATION TO NOT DAMAGE OR INTERRUPT BUILDING
SYSTEMS AND SERVICES THAT ARE ALREADY INSTALLED. DAMAGE TO SUCH SYSTEMS OR
EQUIPMENT CAUSED BY THIS CONTRACTOR DURING INSTALLATION SHALL BE REPAIRED AND/OR
REPLACED AT THIS CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE TO THE COMPLETE SATISFACTION OF THE BUILDING
OWNER.

SHUTDOWN OF EXISTING SYSTEMS FOR CONNECTION TO EXISTING SERVICES SHALL BE
COORDINATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND BUILDING
OWNER. THIS CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT REQUESTS, WHERE THEY AFFECT THE OPERATION OF
THE BUILDING SYSTEMS, AT LEAST ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE OF ANY REQUIRED SHUTDOWN. THE
ACTUAL SHUTDOWN PERIOD SHALL BE AS SHORT AS POSSIBLE AND AT A TIME MUTUALLY
AGREEABLE TO THE BUILDING OWNER AND THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER/GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

ALL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED AS REUSED, SHALL BE NEW.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE THE OWNER'S AGENT WRITTEN NOTIFICATION A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS
PRIOR TO ANY SYSTEM SHUTDOWNS. (*VERIFY AND COORDINATE TIME DURATION WITH DISCIPLINE
SPECIFICATION®)
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GENERAL DRAWING NOTES

w

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, AND
CLEARANCES REQUIRED PRIOR TO ORDERING NEW EQUIPMENT.

ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ELECTRICAL, AND STUCTURAL
COMPONENTS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED ON DRAWINGS. FIELD VERIFY
ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS COORDINATION FOR REMOVAL OR
RELOCATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OFNEW
WORK.

COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT SHUTDOWNS WITH OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF
ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK AND PIPING TO BE REUSED. REPORT ANY
OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES TO ENGINEER AND OWNER FOR REVIEW.

KEYNOTE LEGEND

12"x10" SAS.

o O b WN -~

SA&RA UP TO EXISTING RTU-11 LOCATED ON ROOF LEVEL ABOVE.
SA FROM EXISTING RTU-13.

SA&RA UP TO EXISTING RTU-1 LOCATED ON ROOF LEVEL ABOVE.
SA&RA UP TO EXISTING RTU-12 LOCATED ON ROOF LEVEL ABOVE .
SA&RA UP TO EXISTING RTU-2 LOCATED ON ROOF LEVEL ABOVE.
EXISTING SUPPLY AIR GRILLE TO BE RELOCATED. SAVE FOR REUSE.

(E)18"x12" SA

1/8" = 1'-0"
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GENERAL DRAWING NOTES

1 CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING DIMENSIONS, AND
CLEARANCES REQUIRED PRIOR TO ORDERING NEW EQUIPMENT.

2 ALL EXISTING EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ELECTRICAL, AND STUCTURAL A
COMPONENTS ARE NOT ILLUSTRATED ON DRAWINGS. FIELD VERIFY
ADDITIONAL MISCELLANEOUS COORDINATION FOR REMOVAL OR A R C H I T E C T S

RELOCATION NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE INSTALLATION OFNEW
WORK.

3 COORDINATE ALL EQUIPMENT SHUTDOWNS WITH OWNER.

4  CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THE STRUCTURAL INTEGRITY OF
ALL EXISTING DUCTWORK AND PIPING TO BE REUSED. REPORT ANY T Nolee _
SD-1 LD-1 LD-1| [SD-2 LD-1] [LD-1 LD-1 OBSERVED DEFICIENCIES TO ENGINEER AND OWNER FOR REVIEW. e e o this Gy o oo

use, re-use or reproduction of this drawing for any purpose
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GRILLE, REGISTER, & DIFFUSER SCHEDULE
FACE
MAX SLOT SIZE STATIC MAX
AIRFLOW INLET SIZE| NUMBER, (LxW) PRESSURE NOISE
MARK TYPE MANUFACTURER | MODEL (CFM) MOUNTING (IN.) WIDTH (IN.) DROP (IN. WG.) THROW | CRITERIA | REMARKS
SD-1 SUPPLY DIFFUSER PRICE SCDA 140 LAY IN 6 - 12x12 0.082 4-6-9 18 1,2,3
SD-2 SUPPLY DIFFUSER PRICE SCDA 280 LAY IN 8 - 12x12 0.152 6-9-13 28 1,2,3
SD-3 SUPPLY DIFFUSER PRICE SCDA 350 LAY IN 8 - 20x20 0.118 4-7-10 25 1,2,3
SD-4 SUPPLY DIFFUSER PRICE SCDA 630 LAY IN 12 - 24x24 0.112 5-8-13 26 1,2,3
LD-1 LINEAR DIFFUSER PRICE SDS 100 SDB 6 2,1/2 48 0.05 10-12-16 - 1,2,3
RG-1 RETURN GRILLE PRICE 535 455 LAY IN - - 12x12 0.9 - 26 1,2,3
RG-2 RETURN GRILLE PRICE 535 800 LAY IN - - 16X16 0.097 - 28 1,2,3
REMARKS:
1. COLOR BY ARCHITECT.
2. PROVIDE TRANSITION AS NECESSARY.
3. PROVIDE WITH ACT BLANK-OFF PLATE AS REQUIRED.
8 w2
MAIN EXHAUST OR RETURN MAIN SUPPLY
AIR AIR
N - AR AIR =
FLOW Ry - B} < _ FLOW FLOW
= =
S S
[h'd [h'd
o} o}
BRANCH | z = | %
DUCT — = ‘ VD\ = ! VD - BRANCH
PROVIDE VOLUME DUCT W1
DAMPER AT EACH
A BRANCH DUCT J NOTES:
W W 1. ALL VANE ELBOWS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AND INSTALLED AS DETAILED BY SMACNA.
2, WHEN W1 DOES NOT EQUAL W2, VANE SHALL BE SINGLE THICKNESS VANE TYPE
REGARDLESS OF W DIMENSION.
3. ALL SINGLE THICKNESS VANES SHALL HAVE A 2" RADIUS, 1-1/2" MAXIMUM SPACE
RETURN/EXHAUST AIR DUCT SUPPLY AIR DUCT BETWEEN VANES AND A 3/4" TRAILING EDGE.
PLAN VIEW PLAN VIEW 4, WHEN W EQUALS W2 AND W1 IS GREATER THAN 20" VAES SHALL BE DOUBLE VANE TYPE.
1 RECTANGULAR DUCT SUPPLY AIR TAKE-OFF , DUCTWORK RECTANGULAR VANED ELBOWS
NTS NTS
CHECKLIST:
ROD
1. COORDINATE WITH CEILING HEIGHTS (TABLE 2)
STRAP HANGERS (TABLE 1) B
; 12" MAX SPACING
( — 6" MAX
—~ W= L INSULATION. SEE
‘ ‘ SPECIFICATION 1/2" ROUND ROD
- LT /0 PIN
A | i ? L NUT 7 |
° Al I ‘ ANGLE puct OUTSIDE END
| S (TABLE 3) BEARING ROUND DUCT
- = INSULATION R= DEPTH
| STAND-OFF FAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVANAVAVIAVAVAYS et
TABLE 2 ALLOWABLE HANGER LOAD, MAX j =
= R
STRAPS LBS STRAPS LBS o DAMPER o ‘ o §
TABLE 1 STRAP HANGERS (PAIR) SPACED 2-1"X 22 GA 520 2. 34 DiA 360 < w\\g il - :> 2: /I?I“EARANCE
W-+D MAX. 8-0" MAX. 2-1"X 22 GA 640 2- 34 DA 2500 . HANDLE WITH / RN = ALL AROUND - (F;'bE,\fN
72" 1" X 22 GA 2-1"X 22 GA 840 2- 3g'DA 4000 b E— I(_:z%%lg/?m / = % '
96" 1" X 20 GA 2-1"X 22 GA 1200 2. 3 DiA 6000 JAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAN JAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVATIVAVA! REFER TO I | . SUPPLY
! m - DS
INSIDE D
168" ELEVATION END GA MAX. OFFSET = 1
o TABLE 3 TRAPEZE ANGLE LOAD, MAX EEARING
L 2" X 2" X 1/4" 21/2" X2 1/2" X 1/4" NOTES.
_ 36" 1200 LBS 1940 LBS 1. "THESE DETAILS ALLOW DUCTWORK TO BE PROVIDED BEFORE CEILING GRID IS INSTALLED
NOTES: = 1160 LBS 1900 LBS THEN DIFFUSER/REGISTER CAN BE POSITIONED
NOTES: 2, PROVIDE INSULATED TRANSITION ROUND TO SQUARE IF REQUIRED AT DIFFUSER.
1. TABULATED DATA FROM SMACNA ALLOWS FOR DUCT 60" 1060 LBS 1800 LBS 1. DELETE INSULATION STAND-OFF ON DUCTWORK WITHOUT EXTERIOR 3. PROVIDE NYLON TY-WRAP TOOL OR REUSEABLE SS DRAW BAND PER SPECS.
REINFORCING AND INSULATION, BUT NO EXTERNAL LOAD. 2. DETAIL SHOWS SINGLE BLADE DAMPER. DAMPER INSTALLATION SHALL BE SIMILAR FOR 4. FLEX DUCT SHALL NOT HAVE MORE THAN 1/2" SAG PER FOOT.
2. PROVIDE HIGH DENSITY INSERT AT TRAPEZE FOR INSULATED 72" 900 LBS 1640 LBS MULTI-BLADE DAMPERS & ROUND 5, LENGTH OF FLEX DUCT SHALL NOT EXCEED 3'-0".
DUCTS. . 3. DAMPER MATERIALS SHALL BE EQUIVALENT TO DUCT 6. PROVIDE DUCT MOUNTED VOLUME DAMPER WHENEVER POSSIBLE. TRY TO AVOID NECK
3. NOPIPING OR ELECTRIC CONDUIT SHALL BE HUNG FROM THE 84 660 LBS 1400LBS 4. REFER TO SMACNA FOR ADDITIONAL DAMPERS.
DUCTWORK. %" 320 LBS 1060 LBS REQUIREMENTS
RECTANGULAR DUCT HANGERS o DUCT VOLUME DAMPERS 5 SUPPLY DIFFUSER CONNECTION
NTS NTS NTS
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DESICN INTENT:
THE DESIGN INTENT FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO PROVIDE OCCUPANT WITH

ENERGY EFFICIENT CODE COMPLIANT LIGHTING, MAINTENANCE RECEPTACLES,

FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS FOR A RENOVATED
OFFICE IN AN EXISTING SPACE.

BASIS OF DESICN:

ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE
STATE CODES. SPECIFICATIONS, LOCAL AND STATE ORDINANCES, INDUSTRY
STANDARDS AND UTILITY COMPANY REGULATIONS. STATE CODES INCLUDE,

BUT ARE NOT LIMITED TO, THE FOLLOWING:

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2020 NFPA 70
RHODE ISLAND ELECTRICAL CODE

INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE
INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE
NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

ALL SPECIFIED LIGHTING LEVELS SHALL BE COMPLIANT WITH THE

INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION IECC — MANDATED LIGHTING LEVELS

10 9 8 7 6 5
PROVIDE PENDANT WHERE
HUNG CEILING OR STRUCTURE
EXCEEDS 102"AFF aul_nlmo (\)/]%#L F.A. DEVICE
EMERGENCY EGRESS SIGNS 6"MIN. BELOW CEILING
. M.H.=102" MAX .
[ L — BRANCH CIRCUIT FEEDER SCHEDULE
> g
BREAKER CONDUCTORS—CONDUIT SIZE (*)
EXIT MOUNT EQUIDISTANT SIZE
BETWEEN CEILING AND KEY SWITCHES, REMOTE ALARM 19 30, 3W 30, 4W
£x1 7] DOOR FRAME MANTENANCE ONLY DEVICES
_1 ” _n _1ar
_/ ,~REQUEST TO EXIT MH.=72" AFF 15A S#H12—% 412 5#12-%
OUTSIDE WALL- 6" ABOVE DOOR
I . 20A 3H2-%" 412-%" 5#12-%"
= LINE OF DOOR HIGHEST OPERABLE [=] . ,, N
¢ PART OF DEVICES 25A 2410, 1#12—-3% 3410, 1412—% 4410, 1#12-%
CLEAR- 48"MAX ADA TYPICAL
ﬂfmz\\wﬁ F.A. PULL STATION 30A 3#10-%" 4#10-%" 5#10—%"
WALL TELEPHONE _3,m _3,» _3m
gégEIBngl?EOF SwTeH 35A 348—% 348, 1#10-% 448, 1#10—%
SNOWDRIFT / CARD READER REACH 40A 2#8, 1#10-%" 348, 1#10-%" 448, 1#10-%"
; M.H.=38"AFF OR F—MAX 24|
ot - & ] DOOR KNOB HEIGHT ﬁﬁgﬂ;m%ﬁgs o s 45A 248, 1#10-%" 348, 1410-%" 448, 1410-%"
o
MOUNT ABOVE » " »
= COUNTER MIN 6”] ( 50A 24#6, 14#10-1 3#6, 14#10-1 446, 14101
RECEPTACLES -+
MAX 48” TELE /DATA 60A 2#6, 1#10-1 346, 14#10—1 446, 1410—1
48AFG TO £ MIN' 367 —* HEIGHT 70A 244, 148—1" 344, 148—1%" 444, 148-1Y%"
[ ] ”» ” ’ 1) »
T H " sos mon | W EET 80A 344, 148-11%" 444, 148-1%"
mz( T% H.=18" COUNTER 44, 148—1% 44, 148-1Y
£ 90A - 343, 14#8—-1%" 443, 1#8—-1Y%"
\ -~ -~ J‘ -~ -~
FINISHED GRADE X—TYPICAL DOOR X_—FINISHED FLOOR 100A - 3#3, 148-1%" 4#3, 148-1%"
NOTES: 110A - 342, 146—1%" 442, 146-1%"
1. INSTALL DEVICES ON ONE COMMON VERTICAL CENTERLINE.
2. INSTALL DEVICES AT THIS HEIGHT WHEREVER APPLICABLE. 125A - 341, 146-2" 441, 146-2"
3. NOT ALL DEVICES DEPICTED ARE APPLICABLE TO PROJECT.
4. COORDINATE POWER POLE CONNECTIONS WITH FINAL FURNITURE LAYOUT. 150A - 341/0, 146—2" 441 /0, 146—2"
5. COORDINATE MOUNTING HEIGHTS WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
TYPICAL DEVICE MOUNTING HEIGHTS 1794 — #2/0, 142 “#2/0, 1442
200A - 3#3/0, 14#2—-2%" 443 /0, 14#2—2%"
225A - 3#4/0, 142-2%" 444 /0, 1§2-2%"
250A - 3#250kemil, 1#2-3" 44250kemil, 1#2-3"
300A - 3#350kemil, 1#2-3%" 4#350kemil, 1#2-3%"
LIGHT FIXTURE SCHEDULE 350A - 3#500kemil, 1#1/0—4" 4#500kcmil, 1#1/0—-4"
E DISCRIPTION AMP TYPE AGE  MANUFACTURER . N
LALs EXI'? SIG,? ?Mm LAMP TP VOLTAG UrACTY 400A - 3#600kemil, 1#2/0—4 4#600kemil, 1#2/0—4
E DUEL HEAD INTERIOR (2) 1W HEAD LED 277V E—CONOLIGHT E—XCL2RRCW . . . R
WITH BATTERY BACKUP REMOTE CAPABLE 500A - 2(3#250kcmil, 1#2—-3") 2(4#250kemil, 1#2-3")
R1 2X2 TROFFER 36W 40K MvoLT  LITHONIA LIGHTING NOTES:
BLC—2X2-4000LM—80CR|—40K—ADSM-MIN10-ZT-MVOLT 1. CONDUCTOR/CONDUIT SIZE SHALL CORRESPOND WITH ASSOCIATED BREAKER SIZE UNLESS

CONFIRM FINAL SELECTION WITH ARCHITECT

GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONFORM TO, THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, OSHA AND THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THE LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

2. GENERAL CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION AND
SUPPLEMENTARY GENERAL CONDITIONS APPLY TO THE ELECTRICAL WORK.
EXAMINE THE SPECIFICATIONS AND DRAWINGS OF ALL DISCIPLINES PRIOR TO
BID.

3. DRAWINGS SHOW A LAYOUT OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT
DIAGRAMMATICALLY. EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AND ROUTING OF
RACEWAYS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY FIELD CONDITIONS AND DIRECTION OF
THE ENGINEER AND OWNER. BY SUBMITTING A BID, CONTRACTOR WARRANTS
THAT A SITE VISIT HAS BEEN MADE, EXISTING CONDITIONS HAVE BEEN
EXAMINED AND THAT THE CONTRACTOR UNDERSTANDS THE EXTENT OF LABOR
AND MATERIALS REQUIRED FOR PROJECT COMPLETION.

4, THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR'S SCOPE OF WORK SHALL INCLUDE, BUT
NOT BE LIMITED TO ALL ELECTRICAL POWER, LIGHTING AND CONTROL
REQUIREMENTS INDICATED.

5. PREPARE AND FILE DOCUMENTS, SECURE PERMITS AND PAY FEES FOR
INSPECTIONS REQUIRED BY LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION.

6. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER (ONE WEEK ADVANCE
WRITTEN NOTICE) FOR ROUGH INSPECTION PRIOR TO CLOSING OF WALLS,
CEILINGS AND EXCAVATION. PRIOR TO FINAL ACCEPTANCE, THE ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER AND OPEN PANELBOARDS,
JUNCTION BOXES, HAND HOLES, CONTROL PANELS, ETC., AS NECESSARY FOR
THE INSPECTION OF EQUIPMENT, WIRING AND TERMINATIONS. ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE LABOR AND TESTING EQUIPMENT TO
DEMONSTRATE PROPER OPERATION OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER.

7. GUARANTEE SYSTEMS FOR ONE YEAR STARTING FROM THE DATE OF FINAL
WRITTEN ACCEPTANCE.

8. EQUIPMENT SHOP DRAWING SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR ENGINEER
APPROVAL.

9. PROVIDE THREE BOUND SETS OF OPERATING, MAINTENANCE AND
TROUBLESHOOTING MANUALS, INCLUDING UPDATED COPIES OF ALL APPROVED
SHOP DRAWINGS.

10. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, THE ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL INCLUDE BUT
IS NOT LIMITED TO FURNISH AND INSTALLING THE FOLLOWMNG: PANELBOARDS,
CIRCUIT BREAKERS, FEEDERS, WIRING AND DEVICES, RACEWAYS, LIGHT
FIXTURES (COMPLETE) AND CONNECTION NECESSARY TO OPERATE MOTORS
AND OTHER EQUIPMENT. SPARE SLOTS IN EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE
TO BE UTALIZED AND LOADING CONFIRMED.

11. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL ALL.
INCIDENTAL ACCESSORIES NECESSARY TO MAKE THE ELECTRICAL WORK
COMPLETE AND READY FOR OPERATION.

12. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL USE CAUTION TO AVOID DAMAGE TO
EXISTING UTILITY LINES AND/OR HARM TO PERSONNEL ENGAGED IN WORKING
IN THESE AREAS.

13. WORK NOT INCLUDED: TEMPERATURE AND HVAC CONTROL WIRING.
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OTHERWISE INDICATED ON ONE LINE DIAGRAM(S).

2. WHEN MORE THAN THREE CURRENT CARRYING CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN A TRADE SIZE

CONDUIT, CONDUCTOR AMPACITY RATING SHALL BE REDUCED TO THE PERCENTAGES LISTED

IN N.E.C. ARTICLE 310—15, TABLE 8(A).

14. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL CODE

REQUIRED STARTERS AND DISCONNECTS WHICH ARE NOT FURNISHED BY THE
HVAC OR PLUMBING CONTRACTOR. THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL

COORDINATE WITH THE HVAC AND PLUMBING CONTRACTOR'S AND

MANUFACTURER'S SHOP DRAWINGS FOR THE EXACT LOCATIONS AND

ROUGHING IN DIMENSIONS OF ALL EQUIPMENT AND SHALL MAKE ALL FINAL
POWER CONNECTIONS AS REQUIRED. IL.E., POWER, CONTROL, INTERLOCK, ETC.

15. EQUIPMENT FURNISHED BY OTHERS, INSTALLED AND WIRED BY ELECTRICAL
CONTRACTOR: MAGNETIC MOTOR STARTERS, OVERCURRENT PROTECTION

DEMVICES.

16. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW, SPECIFICATION GRADE AND UL LABELED.
MATERIAL SPECIFIED IS TO ESTABLISH THE REQUIRED QUALITY. ACCEPTANCE
OR REJECTION OF A PROPOSED EQUAL PRODUCT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE

WRITTEN RESPONSE OF THE ENGINEER.

17. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUCTORS SHALL BE 98 PERCENT CONDUCTIVITY,

COPPER, MINIMUM #12 AWG SIZE, THWN/THHN WITH DUAL RATED 75/90
DEGREE C INSULATION, 600 VOLTS RATED, UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

18. PROVIDE INSULATED GREEN EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR THROUGH

OUT COMPLETE WITH BONDING. A GROUNDING CONDUCTOR SHALL BE

INCLUDED IN EACH RACEWAY OR CABLE, SIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE

NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE.

19. WRE, SIZES #12 AWG TO #10 AWG SHALL BE COPPER, 600 VOLT TYPE
THHN/THWN INSULATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. #8 AWG AND LARGER
AND UNDERGROUND WIRING AND FEEDERS SHALL HAVE XHHN INSULATION.
MINIMUM WRE SIZE SHALL BE #12 AWG SOLID UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.
CONNECTORS SHALL BE COLOR CODED TWIST-ON SPRING TYPE FOR WIRE
SIZES #10 AWG AND SMALLER. SOLDERLESS MECHANICAL PRESSURE TYPE
CONNECTORS SHALL BE USED FOR WIRE SIZES #8 AWG AND LARGER. ALL

CABLE SHALL BE COLOR CODED PER MEC.

20. 120 VOLT, 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS EXCEEDING 75 FEET AND 277
VOLT 20 AMPERE BRANCH CIRCUITS EXCEEDING 150 FEET FROM PANELBOARD
TO THE FIRST OUTLET SHALL BE WIRED WITH #10 AWG WIRE THROUGHOUT.

21. WIRING METHODS:

A. INTERIOR BRANCH CIRCUITS IN PARTITIONS FOR LIGHTING AND
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE STEEL METAL CLAD CABLE, TYPE MC.

B. INTERIOR BRANCH CIRCUITS ABOVE HUNG CEILINGS FOR LIGHTING AND
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING AND/OR

METAL CLAD CABLE, TYPE MC.

C. INTERIOR FEEDERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING.
EMPTY CONDUIT SYSTEMS SHALL HAVE A NYLON PULL CORD PROVDED.

D. EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS SUBJECT TO VIBRATION SHALL BE MADE WITH

FLEXIBLE LIQUID TIGHT METAL CONDUIT AND EQUIPMENT GROUND.

E. EXTERIOR BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN SCHEDULE 40 PVC.

CONDUIT.

F. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK SHALL BE RECESSED INTO WALLS OR RUN ABOVE

THE HUNG CEILINGS WHERE POSSIBLE.

G. RIGID STEEL CONDUIT AND ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING SHALL BE
SUPPORTED FROM THE BUILDING STRUCTURE.

H. EXPOSED IN NON—FINISHED ROOMS; L.E. STORAGE ROOMS, MECHANICAL
ROOMS, ETC. SHALL BE E.M.T. MINIMUM SIZE 1/2" CONDUIT UNLESS SUBJECT
TO INJURY, THEN RIGID STEEL.

I. SET SCREW TYPE FITTINGS MAY BE USED ON CONDUITS OR FLEXIBLE
METAL CONDUITS, WITCH ARE SIZED 2" INCH OR LESS.

J. WIRE AND CONDUIT SIZED INDICATED ON HOMERUNS SHALL BE.
CONTINUOUS THROUGH CIRCUIT.

K. BACK—TO—BACK RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, TELEPHONE OUTLETS, ETC.,
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

L. MINIMUM CONDUIT OR TUBING SIZE SHALL BE 1/2 INCH.
M. FITTINGS FOR EMT SHALL BE SET SCREW TYPE.

N. EXPOSED RACEWAYS SUBJECT TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE SHALL BE RIGID
GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT.

0. BOXES SHALL BE STEEL, 4 INCH SQUARE MINIMUM. EXTERIOR BOXES
SHALL BE CAST TYPE WITH THREADED OPENINGS AND MOUNTING LUGS.

P. WIRING PASSING THROUGH OR TERMINATING IN PENUM SPACES MUST BE
PLENUM RATED. THIS SHALL INCLUDE ALL WRING, FEEDERS AND

COMMUNICATION /DATA WIRING.

20. PANELBOARDS AND DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT SHALL BE AS SCHEDULED
ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS. CABINETS SHALL BE CODE GAUGE
GALVANIZED STEEL. SURFACE MOUNTED PANELBOARDS SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH TYPEWRITTEN CIRCUIT DIRECTORY BEHIND A CLEAR ACETATE SHEET.
CIRCUIT BREAKERS SHALL BE THE THERMAL MAGNETIC TYPE WITH BOLT-ON
CONNECTIONS. EQUIPMENT SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY GENERAL ELECTRIC,
SQUARE D, SIEMANS OR APPROVED EQUAL.

21. NAMEPLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PANELBOARDS AND REMOTE
CONTROL DEVICES. NAMEPLATES SHALL BE ENGRAVED PLASTIC, WHITE WITH
BLACK LETTERING.

22. GENERAL USE DEVICE PLATES SHALL BE SMOOTH NYLON. WALL PLATES
IN UNFINISHED AREA SHALL BE STEEL. PLATES IN TOILET ROOMS SHALL BE
STAINLESS STEEL.

23. LUGHT SWITCHES SHALL BE QUIET TOGGLE TYPE RATED 20 AMPERE @
120/277 VOLT. SMTCHES SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY HUBBELL, LEVITON
OR APPROVED EQUAL. PROVIDE MULTI-GANG PLATES AND BOXES FOR
SWTCHES SHOWN IN THE SAME GENERAL LOCATION.

24. DUPLEX RECEPTACLES SHALL BE RATED 20 AMPERE @ 125 VOLT,
GROUNDING TYPE. MANUFACTURER SHALL BE HUBBELL, LEVITON OR
APPROVED EQUAL.

25. FUSED AND NON—FUSED SAFETY SWITCHES SHALL BE ENCLOSED, HEAVY
DUTY TYPE. SMITCHES SHALL BE RATED FOR THE EQUIPMENT SERVED AND
CIRCUIT APPLICATION. EXTERIOR SWITCHES SHALL HAVE A NEMA 3R
ENCLOSURE. SAFETY SWITCHES AND POWER DISTRIBUTION EQUIPMENT SHALL
BE SUPPLIED BY A SINGLE MANUFACTURER.

26. FUSES SHALL BE DUAL ELEMENT, CURRENT LIMITING, TIME DELAY TYPE
AS MANUFACTURED BY GOULD SHAWMUT.

27. COORDINATE WORK WITH ALL TRADES. OBTAIN AND REVIEW SHOP
DRAWINGS OF EQUIPMENT REQUIRING ELECTRICAL SERVICE PRIOR TO
PURCHASING ELECTRICAL APPARATUS FOR SAME. NOTIFY ENGINEER OF ANY
DISCREPANCIES.

28. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SCHEDULE AND WORK
WITH OWNER TO AVOID LOSS OF PRODUCTION TIME. OVERTIME AND

OFF—HOUR WORK SHALL BE USED ONLY AT THE OWNER'S DISCRETION.

29. CUTTING, PATCHING AND CORE DRILLING FOR CABLES THAT PASS
THROUGH FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE PART OF THIS
SPECIFICATION. FIRE BARRIER SEALING SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED.

30. LIGHT FIXTURES, PULL BOXES AND RACEWAYS SHALL BE INDIVIDUALLY
SUPPORTED FROM A STRUCTURAL BUILDING MEMBER. PROVIDE
SUPPLEMENTARY STEEL CHANNEL WHERE REQUIRED.

31.  WIRING SHALL BE CONCEALED IN FINISHED AREAS. FEEDERS SHALL BE
ROUTED HIGH, BELOW THE UNDERSIDE OF STRUCTURE ABOVE, PARALLEL AND
PERPENDICULAR TO THE BUILDING STEEL. CONDUIT SHALL BE SUPPORTED
USING ZINC COATED STEEL STRAPS, BEAM CLAMPS AND PIPE HANGERS.
WALL BRACKETS AND STEEL CHANNEL SUPPORTS SHALL BE FASTENED TO
WOOD BY WOOD SCREWS, TOGGLE BOLTS IN MASONRY, POWER DRIVEN STUDS
ON CONCRETE AND SELF DRILL SCREWS ON METAL SURFACES.

32.  ALL SYSTEMS IN SCOPE SHALL BE TESTED FOR SHORT CIRCUITS AND
PROPER GROUND PRIOR TO ENERGIZING. ALL DEFECTS SHALL BE
CORRECTED.
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NON—FUSIBLE DISCONNECT SWITCH (M.H.=4'-0" AFF TO £)
XXAS — DENOTES SWITCH RATING.

FLUSH MOUNTED PANELBOARD 120/208 VOLT
SURFACE MOUNTED PANELBOARD 120/208 VOLT
FLUSH MOUNTED PANELBOARD 277/480 VOLT
SURFACE MOUNTED PANELBOARD 277/480 VOLT

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP
(MH.=1-6" AFF TO g).
C — DENOTES COUNTER HEIGHT MOUNTED
(M.H.=6" ABOVE COUNTER, MAXIMUM 3'—6" AFF)
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT

DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP.
(MH.=1’-6" AFF TO g)

DOUBLE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE 125 VOLT, 2 POLE, 3 WIRE, 20 AMP
WTH GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE WITH GROUND FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPTER
(MH.=1'=6" AFF TO £).
WP — DENOTES WEATHERPROOF
C — DENOTES COUNTER HEIGHT MOUNTED
(M.H.=6" ABOVE COUNTER, MAXIMUM 3'—6" AFF)
COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECT

VOICE & DATA COMMUNICATION OUTLET FLUSH MOUNTED TO WALL,
FLOOR OR CEILING. ALL POINTS WILL BE LABELED ON FACEPLATE
AND TAGGED AT ORIGIN. EACH SYMBOL REPRESENTS TWO POINTS.

3/4" FIRE RETARDANT PLYWOOD BACKBOARD
DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER — NUMERAL DENOTES RATING

METER SOCKET

WALL MOUNTED VACANCY SENSOR (M.H.=4'-0" AFF TO

HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF DEVICE) DIM DENOTES
DIMMER.

CEILING MOUNTED OCCUPANCY SENSOR

EXIT SIGN E— DENOTES FIXTURE TYPE, X — DENOTES CIRCUIT NO.
REFER TO DRAWINGS FOR QUANTITY.

LIGHT FIXTURE CONNECTED TO EMERGENCY AND/OR NIGHT
LIGHT CIRCUIT.

2X2IGHT FIXTURE RECESSED, SURFACE / PENDANT MOUNT

FX — DENOTES FIXTURE TYPE, X — DENOTES CIRCUIT NUMBER
y — DENOTES SWITCH CONTROL. REFER TO FIXTURE SCHEDULE
EX — DENOTES EXISTING

FIRE ALARM

ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL, MOUNT 6'-0" ABOVE
FINISHED FLOOR TO TOP OF CABINET.

FIRE DEPARTMENT KEY LOCK BOX (KNOX BOX), FLUSH WALL MOUNT
(M.H.=4'-0" AFF TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF DEVICE)
FINAL KNOX BOX LOCATION BY LOCAL AUTHORITY

ADDRESSABLE MANUAL PULL STATION, DUAL ACTION
(M.H.=4'-0" AFF TO HIGHEST OPERABLE PART OF DEVICE)

HORN STROBE LIGHT UNIT, V-DENOTES VISUAL ONLY
(M.H.=6"-8" AFF OR 6" BELOW CEILING WHICHEVER IS LOWER)
STROBE LIGHTS SHALL BE SYNCRONIZED,

CD RATING SHALL BE PER NFPA 72

HORN STROBE LIGHT UNIT, MOUNTED TO BOTTOM OF JOIST

ADDRESSABLE SMOKE DETECTOR, PHOTOELECTRIC TYPE
(30' X 30° SPACINGS NFPA 72)

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTOR
SYSTEM SPECIFIED ON MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
INDICATED ON PLANS FOR CLARIFICATION.

ADDRESSABLE PHOTO ELECTRIC DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR WTH
SAMPLING TUBE FURNISHED AND WIRED BY E.C.,
INSTALLED BY HVAC CONTRACTOR ON SUPPLY SIDE OF UNIT.

REMOTE FIRE ALARM INDICATOR AND TEST STATION
(M.H.=6" ABOVE TYPICAL DOOR FRAME OR PARALLEL ON WALL)
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DEMO_SPECIFICATION

1. DRAWINGS SHOW A LAYOUT OF ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT DIAGRAMMATICALLY. EXACT

LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT AND ROUTING OF RACEWAYS SHALL BE DETERMINED BY FIELD CONDITIONS AND

DIRECTION BY ENGINEER. BY SUBMITTING A BID, CONTRACTOR WARRANTS THAT HE HAS VISITED SITE

WHERE WORK IS TO BE PERFORMED, AND HAS EXAMINED THE EXISTING CONDITIONS AND EXTENT OF LABOR A

AND MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED. COORDINATION WITH ALL TRADES, UTILITIES, ETC. SHALL BE PROVIDED.

2. PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF EQUIPMENT, OWNER WILL INDICATE WHICH EXISTING DEVICES OR MATERIAL A R C H I T E C T S

SHALL BE SALVAGED AND TURNED OVER TO SAME. EQUIPMENT TO BE SALVAGED INCLUDE BUT NOT
LIMITED TO LIGHTING FIXTURES, MOTORIZED DOORS/OPERATORS ETC.

3. MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT WHICH FORM A PART OF A SYSTEM THAT IS TO REMAIN IN USE, SHALL
REMAIN. WHERE NECESSARY, RELOCATE, BACKFEED OR REWIRE TO ALLOW IMPLEMENTATION OF NEW WORK
BEING PERFORMED BY ALL TRADES WITHOUT INTERRUPTION OF THE EXISTING SYSTEM.

Notice:

4. WHERE EXISTING WIRING IS INDICATED TO BE REUSED, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE INTEGRITY OF This drawing is the property of Tecton Architocts | pe. The
) INSULATION IS ADEQUATE FOR REUSE. CONTRACTOR SHALL REPLACE EXISTING WIRING WHERE REQUIRED. e rarar it an oxorossad writon saroamant
( 0.5 >) ( 1 >) ( 2 >) ( 3 ) between Tecton Architects | pc and the user is prohibited.
\IAY, \~/ >/ 5. ADDITIONS TO, OR EXTENSION OF EXISTING SYSTEM SHALL UTILIZE EQUIPMENT THAT IS CERTIFIED AS Rights to use the information on this sheet are not
T T T T ‘ COMPATIBLE WITH EXISTING transferred until payment has been received for services
‘ ‘ ‘ | : rendered._Any _rights S0 gra_nted are non-tra_nsferable to
| | | | 6. _ ALL EXISTING WIRING, MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT REQUIRED TO REMAIN SHALL BE PROTECTED IN A S oo mohitocts g or cxpressed uritten consent
| | | | SAFE, RELIABLE MANNER AND SHALL BE LEFT IN FIRST-CLASS OPERATING CONDITIONS.
‘ ‘ ‘ — ‘ ‘ B © 2024 Tecton Architects | pc
i 4 1 | 7. ALL SPLICES AND CONNECTIONS BETWEEN EXISTING WIRING SYSTEM AND NEW WIRING SHALL BE MADE
e g ettt e e B it [T T T T T e 3 IN JUNCTION BOXES OR PULL BOXES AND SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE.
I I I | I
S I e e 5 S| S~ S S S — AD el 5 5 e 8. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE DONE TO EXISTING EQUIPMENT TO
I [ 16 | | | REMAIN OR BUILDING STRUCTURES AND SHALL RESTORE/REPLACE ALL DAMAGED EQUIPMENT OR BUILDING
Lo Dcoax , STRUCTURES TO OWNER'S SATISFACTION AT NO COST TO OWNER. COORDINATE WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR
RN & | FOR PATCHING REPAIRS.
| || f t@ I
LT % J% Bcor | 9. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR MAY USE EXISTING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT FOR ALL TEMPORARY SERVICES. —
> |
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18 | :;@COAX e REMOVE DEVICES Q1 IS LIMIT OF CONSTRUCTION 11. MAKE SAFE ALL ELECTRICAL FOR DEMO TEAM. Client/ Contractor
1 o = | © CIRCUIT | 12. ELECTRICAL CONTRACT SHALL PULL REQUIRED PERMITS FOR ELECTRICAL WORK
o | | 201> 13. DURING DEMOLITION ALL WIRING NOT TO BE RECONNECTED SHALL BE REMOVED. . RHODE ISLAND
| | REMOVE DEVICES ON | "~ REMOVE DEVICES ON b |
| H WALLS TO BE REMOVED e WALLS TO BE REMOVED !
| 4 I s 48 = ! DEMO NOTES:
/ FE i
I 16 16 < J/ 00 KINGSTON, RI. 02881
i ‘ N 16 9° vos el : % i | T ] 1. MAKE ARES SAFE FOR DEMOLITION.
L b, A B b17 “ AN P v 934 v J / 0 | 2. WALLS AND CEILINGS WILL BE REMOVED TO ALLOW ACCESS FOR INSTALLATION FOR NEW
| | 3\L 17 | I | i | EQUIPMENT; COORDINATE ALL WORK WITH ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND OWNER Project
! REMOVE DEVICES ON—— i
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CONTROL NOTES:

1. ALL ENCLOSED OFFICES AND COPY AREAS
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE 50% CONTROLLED BY
VACANCY SENSORS IN THAT ROOM. THIS ENERGY CODE
REQUIREMENT WILL BE ACHIEVED BY CONTROLLING THE
THE TOP OF EACH DUPLEX AND QUAD RECEPTACLE.
CIRCUIT SHALL BE INTERRUPTED VIA A CONTROL
MODULE ABOVE THE CEILING AND CONNECTED TO THE
LIGHTING VACANCY SENSOR. SEE DETAILED LABELING
ON THIS DRAWING. MODULE FOR VACANCY SENSOR
SHALL CONTROL 277V FOR LIGHTING AND 120V FOR
RECEPTACLES.

2. PROVIDE 2 ADDITIONAL WIRELESS ACCESS POINT TO BE
INTERCONNECTED TO THE EXISTING SYSTEM

COORDINATE LOCATIONS
OF ALL NEW DEVICES
WITH FINAL PROPOSED
FURNITURE LAYOUT AND
CONFIRM WITH

OWNER /ARCHITECT

SCOPE NOTES:

1.

FOR CONDUCTOR AND CONDUIT SIZES REFER TO
FEEDER SCHEDULE.

COORDINATE POWER REQUIREMENT FOR NEW EQUIPMENT
WTH MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

RUN PANDUIT GENERAL CABLE CAT 6A CABLING FROM
1ST FLOOR COMMS ROOM BELOW 2ND FLOOR ELECTRIC
ROOM, UP THROUGH FLOOR TO THE 2ND FLOOR
ELECTRICAL CLOSET AND VIA THE SAME ROUTE AS THE
NEW ELECTRICAL CABLING TO THE TERMINUS
LOCATIONS.

CONFORM TO URI STANDARDS FOR NETWORK WIRING
AND LABELING. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
A COMPLETE LINK FROM THE CLOSET TO THE OFFICE
JACK. URI PATCHES THE LINK TO THE SWITCH INSIDE
THE CLOSET.

CONFERENCE ROOM SHALL BE HUBBELL S1PTBL
FIRE-RATED POKE-THROUGH, 1 PIECE, 2 STYLE, SYS 1,
BLACK FIRE—CLASSIFIED FLOOR BOX. POWER
RECEPTACLES, CAT6 NETWORK CABLES, AND HDMI AND
VIDEO CABLES.

NEW DATA AN[L‘
RECEPTACLES
COUNTER HEIG

VY wap
—NEW QUAD

_~ RECEPTACLE

TR T

RCUIT NEW EXISTING
"NEW PAC525 IN u CIRCUIT =4 NEW /
RECEPTACLE ~ MONITOR 34 B NEW

Z

EXISTING CIRCUHT
[ | |

P

EXISTING CIRCUIT ‘
!

17
‘ =<
| =) |

17

| NEW S

L || "~ FIRE RATED
| 7 /" POKE THRU
| @NEW —FLOOR BOX

foel
tHf

ATA RECEPTACLE

[ AF=L\Ewquap aND
D
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| INEW EX@%@

|
S | R
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|
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PENETRATION

(2) 17 CONDUIT

TIGHT TO FIRST+~

FLOOR DECK
FROM WALL
TO BOX

"1/ PROVIDE FIRE RATED CAULK OF
‘ PENETRATION FROM JUNCTION

LP—42
LP—24

COUNTER HEIGHT \

ELECTRICAL SCOPE NOTES:

1. ALL BRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING SHALL BE RUN EMT CONDUIT, CONCEALED IN WALLS & CEILINGS IN FINISHED
AREAS AND EXPOSED IN UNFINISHED AREAS. MC CAbLE MAY BE RUN CONCEALED ABOVE CEILINGS OR IN
WALLS WHERE NOT SUCJECT TO PHYSICAL DAMAGE AND ONLY WHERE APPROVED BY THE AUTHORITY HAVING
JURISDICTION. TYPE "AC” OR "NM" CABLE SHALL NOT BE USED. AN INSULATED EQUIPMENT GROUNDING
CONDUCTOR MUST BE RUN IN ALL BRANCH CIRCUIS.

2. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A NEAT AND WORKMANLIKE MANNER, PARALLEL & PERPENDICULAR TO

CUILDING STRUCTURE.

3. MINIMUM CONDUIT SIZE SHALL BE 3/4", UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MINIMUM WIRE SIZE SHALL BE #12 AWG

TYPE THHN/THWN FOR POWER AND #14 THHN/THWN FOR CONTROL. ALL WIRING TO BE COPPER AND PLENUM RATED.

4. REFER TO MECHANICAL & PLUMBING DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF HVAC & PLUMCING EQUIPMENT
REQUIRING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIONS. E.C. SHALL NOT ROUGH IN FOR CONNECTIONS TO EQUIPMENT WITHOUT
VERIFYING LOCATIONS ON MECHANICAL & PLUMBING DRAWINGS, AND WITHOUT VERIFYING FINAL LOCATIONS WITH
MECHANICAL & PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

5. THE E.C. IS RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING VOLTAGE, PHASE, MCA, AND MOCP REQUIRED FOR ALL HVAC
EQUIPMENT PRIOR TO PURCHASING AND INSTALLING CONDUCTORS, BREAKERS, DISCONNECTS AND CONDUIT.
VERIFY RATINGS WITH MECHANICAL SUBMITTALS, NAMEPLATES AND DIRECTLY WITH MECHANICAL CONTRACTOR.

6. ALL RACEWAYS RUNNING THROUGH BUILDING EXPANSION JOINTS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH EXPANSION FITTINGS.
7. THE E.C. SHALL REVIEW ALL TRADES' CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO DETERMINE SPECIFIC MOUNTING LOCATIONS

FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT. COORDINATE EXACT MOUNTING LOCATIONS WITH THE ARCHITECT, OWNER, GENERAL
CONTRACTOR OR CONSTRUCTION MANAGER.

8. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS AND ELEVATIONS FOR MOUNTING HEIGHTS AND EXACT LOCATIONS OF ALL
DEVICES. IF THERE IS A CONFLICT BETWEEN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS (EXAMPLE:
LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATION, SWITCH LOCATION OR HEIGHT OF A DEVICE), THE E.C. SHALL CONTACT THIS ENGINEER
FOR DIRECTION PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

9. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, IFC,
ICC, THE LATEST STATE CODES, AND ALL LOCAL CODES.

10. ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING, CUT NOT LIMITED TO CONDUIT, WIRE, BOXES, AND FITTINGS, SHALL BE
NEW AND FREE OF DEFECTS, SHALL BEAR THE UL LABEL, AND SHALL MEET NEMA AND ANSI STANDARDS.

11. ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE GUARANTEED FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A MINIMUM PERIOD OF ONE YEAR
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE WARRANTY PERIOD SHALL BEGIN AT THE DATE OF BENEFICIAL OCCUPANCY OF
THE SPACE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

12. THE E.C. IS RESPONSICLE FOR FILING AND PAYING ALL FEES AND OBTAINING NECESSARY PERMITS,
CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION AND SHALL DELIVER ALL CERTIFICATES OF INSPECTION TO OWNER/
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR INCLUDING COPIES WITH MAINTENANCE MANUALS.

13. THE COLORS OF ALL RECEPTACLES, SWITCHES, AND DEVICE PLATES SHALL BE AS SELECTED BY THE ARCHITECT.

COLORS SPECIFIED ON ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED OTHERWISE.

14. EC SHALL PROVIDE BACK BOX & 1/2" EMT TO NEAREST ACCESSICLE CEILING FOR ALL THERMOSTATS. SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS FOR EXACT LOCATIONS.

15. E.C SHALL PROVIDE BACK BOX & 1" EMT TO NEAREST ACCESSICLE CEILING FOR ALL VOICE/DATA OUTLETS
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.

16. E.C. SHALL ENSURE THAT ALL CEILING-MOUNTED MOTION SENSORS ARE POSITIONED AT LEAST 24 INCHES AWAY
FROM ALL MECHANICAL AR DIFFUSERS.

17. ALL RECEPTACLES AND DEVICES SHALL BE FLUSH MOUNTED IN BLOCK OR STUD WALLS. FOR EXISTING BLOCK
WALLS, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SURFACE MOUNTED DEVICES AND RUN WIRE MOLD AS NECESSARY. COLOR
OF WIRE MOLD SHALL BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

18. ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL CONTAIN DEDICATED NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS. DO NOT SHARE NEUTRAL CONDUCTORS.

19. ALL CRANCH CIRCUIT WIRING IN PATIENT CARE AREAS INCLUDING GENERAL CARE, PATIENT RECREATIONAL
AREAS, PATIENT EXAM ROOMS, PATIENT THERAPY ROOMS, SOLARIA, SHALL CE RUN IN EMT WITH A GREEN
INSULATED EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR OR HEALTH CARE FACILITY AC CACLE (TYPE "HFC").

THIS REQUIREMENT INCLUDES ALL WIRING TO RECEPTACLES, PTAC UNITS, SWITCHES AND WALL MOUNTED LIGHT

FIXTURES.

20. ALL NEW RECEPTACLES IN GENERAL CARE PATIENT ROOMS SHALL BE HOSPITAL GRADE.
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